«.SI‘JFF OLK Z[Nl VERSITY

TELEPHONE DIRECTORY
1997 - 1998




EMERGENCY PHONE NUMBERS

If dialing off-campus from an on-campus phone, you must dial 9 before the number.

Boston Fire Department Dial 9 then 911
Boston Police Dial 9 then 911
Suffolk University Police Dial 8111 or 8333
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A- Archer Building F- Fenton Building RH- Residence Hall
20 Derne Street 32 Derne Street 150 Tremont Street
AP - 20 Ashburton Place FL- Friedman Lab SAC - Student Activities Ctr.
Field Station, ME 28 Derne Street
B - 1 Beacon Street N - N.E.S.A.D. S - Sawyer Building
25th Floor 81 Arlington Street 8 Ashburton Place
CL- Claflin Building R- Ridgeway T- Goldberg Building
- 20 Beacon Street 148 Cambridge Street 56 Temple Street
D- Donahue Building
‘ 41 Temple Street
*PLEASE NOTE: If dialing from outside the University, use the 305- exchange for extensions
.— beginning with 1 or 2 (for example, 305-1917). Use the 573- exchange for all others.
DEPARTMENT LISTING
. DEPARTMENT EXT. ROOM FACSIMILE #
Accounting 8652 S-631 573-8345
Accounting Office/Admin. 8578,8630 B-25th
. Admission
' Graduate 8302 AP-2nd 523-0116
Law 8144 D-141 573-8706
l Undergraduate 8460 S-8th 742-4291
Advanced Legal Studies 8627 T-33 248-0648
Advocate 8547 D-310
. Alumni/Development 8457 CL-6th
Archives 8510 S-B32
Athletics 8379,8575,8769 R-205
. Sports Therapy Room 8772 R-2nd
Ballotti Learning Center 8235 R-300
: BALSA 8175 D-310
. Beacon Hill Institute 8750 AP-2nd 720-4272
Biology 8246 A-501 573-8245
Bookstore (227-4085) or 8218 R-1st 742-7213
Budget Office 8611,8633 B-25th 248-3890
. Business Law 8652 5-631 573-8345




DEPARTMENT EXT.
Business Office
Accounts Payable 8404
Purchasing 8405
Business Manager 8403
Assistant Business Manager 8406
Cafeteria
Law 8683
Residence Hall 2511,2509
Sawyer 8458,8682
Campus Ministry 8325
Career Services & Cooperative Education 8480,8312
Career Services, Law School 8148

Catering (see Cafeteria)
Center For Int’l Education, Development 8072
Study Abroad Programs/Exchange Programs

Center For Mgt. Development, SSOM 8660
Chemistry 8250
Communications & Journalism 8236
Computer Information Systems (CIS) 8331
Computer Resource Centers (Academic Computing)
CLAS
Director 8529

Sr. Systems Programmer 8574
Asst. Systems Programmer 8599
Fenton Computer Lab 8619
Ridgeway Computer Lab 8701

Law
Director 8352
Academic Comp. Ass't 8352
SSOM
Director 8659
Academic Comp. Ass't 8664
Micro Computer Lab 8636
Computer Science & Mathematics 1917,8251

Computer Sci. Grad. Prep. Program
Master of Science Program
Council of Presidents

Clubs and Organizations 8698
Counseling Center 8226,8227
Copy Centers

IMSG Printing (742-0387) 8035

Sir Speedy Printing

Sawyer (367-0143) 8533,8653

Sawyer Annex 8413
Creative Services, UMS 8032
Dean of Students, Colleges

Dean 8239

Associate Dean 8239

Assistant Dean 8239

ROOM FACSIMILE#

B-25th
B-25th
B-25th
B-25th

D-Basement

RH-150 305-2508
S-3rd

SAC-226

AP-1st 573-8752
D-137 573-8706

CL-6th 723-1351

$-546

A-613 573-8668
R-407 742-6982
5-822 573-8345

F-231
F-232
F-230
F-234
R-415

A-331
A-331

S-552 573-8704
S-546
S-544
F-621 573-8591

SAC-316
R-305 227-3685

D-4th Fir. Library

S-944 248-6506
S-1st Flr. 523-2984
F-409 742-5172
R-317 742-2582
R-315
R-314




‘

DEPARTMENT

Dean's Office, College of Liberal Arts & Sciences

Dean

Associate Dean
Assistant Dean
Assistant Dean

Dean's Office, Enrollment & Retention Mgt.

Dean

Retention Director
Off-Campus Housing
Continuing Ed, Corporate &

Summer Programs 8784

Dean's Office, Law School
Dean
Associate Deans
Dean of Students

Dean's Office, Sawyer School of Management

Dean

Assoc. Dean/Dir. of Grad. Programs 8088

Assoc. Dean/Dir. of Undergrad.

Director of Administration
Student Advising
Debating Society
Development

Vice President, Devipmnt. & Enrimnt. 8440

Director, Alumni Affairs

Sr. Executive Director

Sr. Major Gifts Officer, All Schools 8390
Senior Major Gifts Officer, SSOM 8452

Development Officer, CLAS

Director of Law School Campaign 8455

Director of Annual Fund
Director of Donor Relations
Director of Gift Planning

Director of Corporate/Foundations

Relations

Director of Information Systems

Director of Public Affairs
Public Affairs Main Number
Dicta

Economics

Education and Human Services
Electrical & Computer Engineering
Emergency (University Police)
English

English as a Second Language (ESL)

Enroliment Research & Planning

Evening Division Student Assoc. (EDSA) 8328

Executive MBA Program, SSOM

Finance

EXT. ROOM
8265,8266 A-106
8267 A-106
8268 A-106
8570,720-6334 A-106
8647 CL-2nd
8718 CL-2nd
8647 CL-2nd
CL-2nd
8155 D-139
8157 D-123
8157 D-123
8300 S-5th
S-5th
8301 S-5th
8335 S-547
8624 $-533
8236 A-310
CL-6th
8457 CL-6th
8658 B-25th
B-25th
B-25th
8514 B-25th
B-25th
8454 B-25th
8029 B-25th
8444 B-25th
8446 B-25th
1914 B-25th
8428 B-25th
8447 B-25th
8175 D-310
8259 AP-2nd
8261 F-244
8230 A-621
8111 D-1st
8271 F-203
(See Second Language Services)
8468 B-25th
1912,1913 CL-2nd
SAC-117
8660 S-546
8396 S-609
S-1142

Master of Science (MSF) Program 8641

FACSIMILE #

573-8513

742-2651
742-2651
742-2651

742-2651

723-5109
723-5109

573-8704

367-9438
367-9438

573-8711
573-8711
573-8711
573-8711
573-8711
573-8711
573-8711
573-8711

573-8711
573-8711
573-8711
573-8711

720-4272
722-9440
367-5063

624-0157

573-8353
742-2651

573-8345
367-9307



DEPARTMENT EXT.
Financial Aid
University 8470
Law School 8147,8132
Forensics Society 8236,8237
Friedman Field Station
Director 8246
Resident Dining Hall (207)726-4237
Coordinator (207)726-4749
Caretaker (207)726-5520
Government 8122,8538
Graduate Admission 8302,8337
HALSA 8175
Health Services 8260,8360
Emergency (University Police) 8111
History 8116,8117
Housing (Off-Campus) 8647
Human Resources
Employment 8415,8420
Benefits 8415,8420
Job Hotline 8055
Humanities and Modern Languages 8285
IMSG Printing (see Copy Centers)
International Law Society 8175
Int’l Human Rights Project, Law School 8194
International Student Advising 8647
Journal 8323
Law, Advanced Legal Studies 8627
Law, Budget Office 8081
Law Career Services 8148
Law, Clinical Programs 8100
Suffolk Univ. Legal Services 884-7568
(Chelsea Office)
Law Faculty Office 8554
Law Review 8180,8607,8380
Library, College (Mildred F. Sawyer) 8535
Circulation Manager 8537
Director 8536
Periodicals 8414
Reference 8532
University Archives 8510
Library, Law (Mugar)
Reserve 8177
Processing 8178,8242
Director 8176,8705
Reference Desk 8516
Reference Office 8199
Library, Law (Pallot) 8609,8608
Lost and Found 8333,8113

ROOM

S5-835
D-141
R-403

FL-Maine
FL-Maine
FL-Maine

S-12th
AP-2nd

D-310
F-104

S-12th
CL-2nd

B-25th
B-25th
B-25th
F-436

D-310
D-607
CL-2nd

SAC-116

T-3rd

D-146
D-137
T-11A

D-621
A-481
S-231
S-231
S-231
S-131
S$-230
S-B32

D-402A
A-437
D413

A-523A
A-441
D-1st

FACSIMILE #

720-3579
573-8706

573-8245

(207)726-5835

367-4623
523-0116
367-9405

723-7255
742-2651

367-2250

367-5965

523-1646
248-0648
573-8706
742-2139
884-0595
573-8143

573-8756

723-3164, 720-0853
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DEPARTMENT

Mailroom
Donahue
Sawyer
Management
Management Information Systems (MIS)
Marketing
Mathematics & Computer Science
Mathematics Support Ctr, Director
MBA Program, SSOM
Medical Science Program
Moot Court
Multicultural Affairs

New England School of Art & Design

Payroll
Monthly
Weekly
Bi-weekly
Philosophy
Physical Plant
Physics
Police
Donahue Dispatch Center
Emergency Number
President's Office
Multicultural Affairs
Program Council
Psychology
Psychology Department Annex
Psychology Grad Student Office
Psychology Grad Student Office
Public Management
Public Affairs (Development)

Registrars

Colleges

Law
Residence Life
Right Question Project

Safety & Environmental Compliance
Second Language Services
ESL Program
English Language Institute
Language Related Services
Sir Speedy Printing (see Copy Centers)
Sociology
Sports Information
Student Accounts
Student Activities
Student Advisory Line (SAL)
Student Bar Association
Student Government Association (SGA)

EXT.

8278
8348
8336
8421
8651
8251,1917
8763
8306
8663
8172,8173
8613,8638

8785-8788
536-0383

8412
8329
8329
8399
8110
8663

8333
8111
8220,8221
8613,8638
8697
8293,8367
1921,1922
1924,1925
8099,8223
8330
8447

8430-8434
8160-8163
2500
628-4070

8628
8677

8485,8486
8202
8407
8320,8321
8798
8174
8322

5

ROOM

D-1st
S-BA
S-647
B-25th
S-930
F-621
F-636
S-8th
A-621
D-315,D-309
S-7th

N-2nd

B-25th
B-25th
B-25th
$-1024
S-BA-16
A-621

D-1st
D-1st
B-25th
S-7th
SAC-316
F-503
B-25th
F-530A
F-530B
S-647
B-25th

S-722

D-115
RH-150

Off Campus

A-183
AP-1st

$-1042
R-2nd
S-753
SAC-216
CL-2nd
D-309
SAC-317

FACSIMILE #

573-8345

573-8345
573-8591

573-8704

536-0461

227-3150

248-0949
367-5063

573-8353
573-8703

367-2924

573-8345
573-8711

573-8703
723-6114
305-2504

742-2519
624-0344

720-0490

5574399
248-3905



DEPARTMENT EXT.
Student Organizations, Colleges
(If not listed by name) 8320
Suffolk Journal (Newspaper) 8323,8068
Summer Conferences 8647
Switchboard 0
Theatre, C. Walsh
Administrative Office 8581,8282,8032
Box Office 8680
Transnational Law Review 8610
University Media and Creative Services
Director 8167
Sawyer Building 8484
Donahue Building 8168
Fenton Building 8032
Staff Assistant 1906
Veterans’ Benefits 8430
Venture Magazine 8068
Vice President/Treasurer 8400,8401
Voluntary Defender/Prosecutor 8100 or
(723-9230)
Web Resource Center, CLAS 1917
Women's Law Caucus 8175
Women's Center 8327
Writing Assistance & Academic Support
Program, Law School 8135
WSUB T.V. 8696
WSFR Radio 8324
Yearbook (Beacon) 8326

ROOM

SAC-116
CL-2nd
S-1st

A-006
Theatre
A-350

B-25th
S$-908
D-215
F-409
B-25th

S-7th
SAC-118
B-25th
T-11A

F-621
D-309
SAC-326

A-362
SAC-426
SAC-417

SAC-119

FACSIMILE #

523-1646
742-2651

742-5024

7231632
367-9461
573-8596
742-5172
723-1632

248-3890

573-8591




NAME

Akstin, Cheryl A
Albanese, Venus M
Allison, Robert
Alungulesei, Carmen
Amorin, Brenda
Anderson, James P
Anderson, Kristin
Andrade, Ana B
Andrews, Charlene
Angelini, James P
Anooshian, Mary K
Antenucci, Dayna M
Areniello, Antonietta
Armstrong, Robert C
Arsenault, Neldy
Arthur, Michael B
Artis-Jackson, Sharon
Ash, Barbara F
Ashe, Marie
Atherton, Susan
Atik, Jeffery

Aversa, Jeanne
Aydin, Nizamettin
Azocar, Nelson

Baek, In-Mee

Bain, Agnes S
Baker, Gina

Baker, R. Lisle
Bander, Ed
Bardwell, Sandra
Barrett, James A
Barry, Dorothy
Bartnick, Harry
Basseches, Michael
Beckworth, Ellen
Behrens, Thomas C
Beinecke, Richard H
Bekken, Jon
Bellinger, Robert
Belmonte, Maryanne
Bennett, Sandra
Bennett, Scott

Berg, John C
Berman, Alisa M
Berthiaume, John R
Bhattacharjee, Sudip

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY
STAFF LISTING

EXT. ROOM DEPARTMENT

8230 A 621 Elec & Comp Engineer
8499 S 1st Switchboard

8510 S1214 History

8177 D402a Law Library

8350 D 508 Law School

8110 S BA Physical Plant

8110 S BA16 Physical Plant

8429 B 25th Development
8440 CL 6th Development
8361 S 668 Accounting

8259 AP 2nd  Economics/Beacon Hill Inst
8404 B 25th Business Office

8407 S 7th Student Accounts
8110 S BA Physical Plant
8110 S BA Physical Plant
8357 S 648 Management

8613 S 7th Office Of President
8280 F 336 Education & Hum Serv
8086 D 627 Law School

8301 S 5th Dean - SSOM
8777 A 324 Law School

8460 S 8th Admission

8206 S 934 Marketing

8100 Ta2 Clinical Programs

8376 AP 2nd Economics

8123 S 1221 Government
8265 A 106 Dean - CLAS
8186 A 304 Law School

8058 D 632 Law Library

8088 S 5th Dean - SSOM
8592 A 461 Law Library

8407 S 7th Student Accounts
8785 N 2nd NESAD

8528 B 25th Psychology

8199 A 523A  Law Library

8581 A 006 C. Walsh Theatre

8062 S 510 Pub Mgt
8142 R 404 Comm & Journalism
8121 S 1212  History

8147 D141 Law Financial Aid
8320 SAC 216 Student Activities
8458 S 3rd Cafeteria

8126 B 25th Govemnment
8301 S 5th Dean - SSOM
8609 A 437 Law Library

8363 S 659 Accounting

TITLE

Staff Asst
Coordinator

Asst Prof/Archivist
Library Asst
Secretary

Maint Mech

Asst Director
Records Coordinator
Sr Admin Assistant
Assoc Professor
Staff Asst
Manager

Staff Accountant
Maint Mech
Locksmith
Professor

Asst To The Pres
Professor
Professor

Assoc Dean
Professor

Assoc Director
Assoc Professor
Clinical Supervisor

Asst Professor
Professor / Chair
Admin Assistant
Professor

Librarian Emeritus
Admin Assistant
Systems Tech Svs Lib
Student Accts Rep
Asst Professor
Assoc Professor
Legal Ref. Librarian
Technical Director
Asst Professor
Asst Professor
Instructor
Coordinator, DP
Supervisor

Director
Professor/Dir MSPS
Staff Asst

Pallot Lib Asst.
Asst Professor



NAME

Bigelow, Blair F
Birtwell, Angela
Bisconti, Linda J
Bishop, Carter
Bishop, Theresa D
Blake, Jon J
Blevins, Anne M
Blodgett, Mark S
Blum, Karen M
Blumenson, Eric D
Bolt, Jane

Boone, Gloria
Boyd, Brenda
Boyes-Watson, Carolyn
Boyle, Catherine J
Boylen, Michael W
Brennan, John
Brickley, Gail G
Briggs, Warren G
Brown, Barry
Brown, Linda
Brown, Maureen
Brown, Micheal A
Brown, Patricia
Brum, Luis P
Brunelle, Ronald K
Burgess, Christa K
Burke, Frances K
Burke, Mary P
Burrus, Dawna Gyukeri
Burn, Peter R
Bursik, Krisanne
Buss, Terry F
Busse, Wilma

Callahan, Stephen J
Cammisa, Anne E
Capone, Cindy L
Caputo, Peter
Caristi, David C
Carlson, Patricia
Carr, Christine M
Carragee, Kevin
Carroll, Sarah
Castellucci, Stephen
Castrillon, Mario
Caulo, Ellen M

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY
STAFF LISTING

EXT. ROOM DEPARTMENT
8290 F 534 English
8470 S 8th Financial Aid
8647 CL2nd Enrolimt & Ret Mgt
8534 D 628 Law School
8302 AP 2nd  Grad Admission
1905 B 25th Development
8460 S 8th Admission
8064 S 642 Business Law
8216 D 620 Law School
8100 T14 Clinical Programs
8144 D 144 Law Admissions
8501 R 405 Comm & Journalism
8155 D 139 Dean - Law
8085 S 1047  Sociology
8537 S 1st Sawyer Library
8148 D 137 Law Career Services
8665 S 5th Dean - SSOM
8160 D 115 Law Registrar
8368 S 828 ClIs
8298 D611 Law School
8785 N 2nd NESAD
8333 D 1st Univ Police
8110 S BA Physical Plant
8058 D 632 Law Library
8198 DS Law School
8578 B 25th Accounting/Admin
8718 CL2nd Enrolimt & Ret Mgt
8315 S 629 Pub Mgt
8128 S$1229 Government
8448 B 25th Development
8248 A 507 Biology
8295 F 506 Psychology
8316 S 513 Pub Mgt
8226 R 308 Counseling Ctr
8100 22 Clinical Programs
8130 S$1226 Government
8160 D 115 Law Registrar
8270 F 554 English
8267 A 106 Dean - CLAS
8077 S 824 CIS
8379 R 206 Athletics
8768 R 402 Comm & Journalism
8015 A 562 Education & Hum Serv
8110 S BA Physical Plant
8110 SBA Physical Plant
8100 e Clinical Programs

*

TITLE

Professor
Coord/Student Sves
Staff Asst
Professor

Assoc Director
Researcher
Assoc Director
Assoc Professor
Professor
Professor
Secretary
Professor

Admin Secretary
Asst Professor
Manager

Career Resource Asst
Dean

Assoc Registrar
Professor / Chair
Professor

Assoc Professor
Officer

Utility Hlpr
Librarian Emeritus
Secretary
Accounting Manager
Program Director
Professor

Asst Professor
Assoc Dir. Pub Aff
Professor
Professor
Professor / Chair
Assoc Professor

Professor

Asst Professor
Staff Asst
Assoc Professor
Admin Secretary
Asst Professor
Asst Director
Asst Professor
Instructor

Utility Hipr
Painter

Director
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NAME

Cavallaro, Rosanna
Cavanagh, John C
Ceder, Linda
Celestino, Wilma C
Chadwick, Sara E
Chakkalath, Hrishekesh R
Chandler, Akiti
Chen, William L
Childs, Bradley D
Chin, Jennifer S
Chiofolo, Christopher J
Chittick, Jane
Ciuryla, Joseph
Clark, Gerard J
Clark, Heather E
Clarke, Karen
Cocco, Vincent P
Codianni, Margaret E
Coffey, Barbara J
Coffler, GailH
Cohn, Donald L
Colangelo, Geraldine E
Colbert, Christine M
Cole, Jo

Coleman, Debra A
Collins, John
Comeau, George T
Comer, Joan M
Condon, Pamela J
Connelly, Louis B
Conner, Cheryl L
Conte, Frank A
Cook, Edith
Cooper, Clarence A
Corbett, William T
Corman, Joel

Cove, Lorraine D
Craig, Theresa A
Creamer, Stephen J
Croll, Nancy C
Cronin, Joseph D
Crowley, Michael J
Croxford, Leslie
Cullinan, Aine B
Cullinane, Keri A
Culp, Derek R
Curran, Deborah

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY
STAFF LISTING

EXT.

8195
8119
8147
8613
8785
8341
8180
8333
8754
8664
8242
8658
1927
8583
1906
8785
8523
8251

8443
8275
8232
8429
8663
1914
8444
8114
8484
8191

8514
8202
8049
8050
8621

8370
8157
8395
8163
8633
8407
8659
8547
8333
8267
8302
8220
8034
8446

ROOM

D614
S1213
D 141
S 7th
N 2nd
S 634
A 481
D 1st
S 640
S 546
A 437
B 25th
A 663
D 508C
B 25th
N 2nd
S 731
F 621
B 25th
F 209
F 628
B 25th
A 621
B 25th
B 25th
S BA18
S 908
D 508
B 25th
R 413
D 146A
AP 2nd
F 623
S 509
D123
S 660
D 115
B 25th
S Tih
S 552
D 636F
D 1ST
A 106
AP 2nd
B 25th
D 523D
B 25th

DEPARTMENT

Law School
History

Law Financial Aid
Office Of President
NESAD
Accounting

Law Review

Univ Police
Accounting

Acad Computing/SSOM
Law Library
Development
Chemistry

Law School

UMS

NESAD

Mgt Info Systems
Math & Comp Sci
Development
English

Math & Comp Sci
Development
Physics
Development
Development
Physical Plant
umMs

Law School
Development
Athletics

Law School
Beacon Hill Inst
Math & Comp Sci
Pub Mgt

Dean - Law
Management

Law Registrar
Budget Office
Student Accounts
Acad Computing/SSOM
Law School

Univ Police

Hum & Mod Languages
Grad Admission
Office Of President
Law Library
Development

TITLE

Assoc Professor
Professor
Manager

Asst Director

Asst Director
Coord/Grad Acct/Tax
Secretary

Officer

Asst Professor
Acad Computing Spec
Serials Supervisor
Sr. Executive Dir.
Instructor
Professor

Staff Asst

Asst Professor
Micro Specialist
Staff Asst

Dvpt Asst/Recept
Assoc Professor
Professor
Secretary
Secretary

Director DIS
Dir/Gift Planning
Director

Assoc Director
Secretary

Officer

Sports Info Director
Director
Publications Editor
Assoc Professor
Assoc Professor
Assoc Dean
Professor
Registrar Asst-Dean
Insurance Coord
Associate Bursar
Instructor/Director
Professor

Officer

Assoc Professor
Secretary
Secretary

Comp Serv Spec
Dir/Found & Corp.



NAME

Curran, Paul
Curtis, Gregory
Cushing, Lauren A

Dahlborg, Lynne D
Daniele, Ann

Datta, Mai

Davis, James L
Davis, Wendy

Davis, William

Day, Kate N
DeAguiar, Maria R
DeBenedictis, Michael R
DeCicco, Anna Maria
DeCilio, Karen M
DefFillippi, Robert
DeGloria, Paula A
Delaine, Tahira
Delaney, Ellen V
Deliso, John C
Deluca, Kelly A
Demick, Jonathan

Demir, Oktay J

Dennis, Marguerite J
D'Entremont, Christine M
DePeiza, Lorraine C
DeStefano, Christopher J
DeVita, Antonelia
DiBiase, Rosemarie
DiBlasi, Philip N
DiGuardia, Robert D
DiPascale, Pietro

Dittes, Carolyn

Djorup, Kristin

Dobbins, Michelle A
Dodd, Victoria J
Donahue, Malcolm M
Donoghue, Susan
Donovan, Edward B
Donovan, Noreen

Dooley, Maureen
Doyle, Jamie Beth
Drain, Robert P
Duca, Richard
Ducos, Antonio A

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY
STAFF LISTING

EXT. ROOM DEPARTMENT

Univ Police
Mgt Info Systems
Career Serv/Co-Op Ed

8333 D 1st
8521 S 731
8480 AP 1st

8228 F 330b Education & Hum Serv
8785 N 2nd NESAD

8672 S 611 Finance

8333 D 1st Univ Police

8136 A 346 Law School

8785 N 2nd NESAD

8559 D615 Law School

8661 S 525 Acad Computing/SSOM
8333 D 1st Univ Police

8430 S 7th Registrar

8643 B 25th Development

8243 S 650 Management

8662 B 25th Mgt Info Systems

8348 S 1st Mailroom

8199 D 523A Law Library

8155 D 139 Dean - Law

8430 S 7th Registrar

8782 F 508 Psychology

8292 B 25th

8520 A 629 Elec & Comp Engineer
8440 CL 6th Development
8460 S 8th Admission

8460 S 8th Admission

8282 A 006 C. Walsh Theatre
3299 S 1st Switchboard
8483 F 550 Psychology

8333 D 1st Univ Police

8425 B 25th Mgt Info Systems
8110 S BA Physical Plant
8325 F 2nd Campus Ministry
8532 S 1st Sawyer Library

8148 D 137 Law Career Services
8567 D 508A Law School

8776 A 308 Law School

8429 B 25th Development

8529 F 231 Acad Computing/CLAS
8293 F 503 Psychology

1921 B 25th

8611 B 25th Budget Office

8123 OFF Right Question Proj.
8599 F 230 Acad Computing/CLAS
8333 D 1st Univ Police

8299 S 1st Switchboard

10

TITLE

Corporal
Sr Micro Specialist
Coordinator

Assoc Professor
Receptionist
Assoc Professor
Police Off/Trainee
Instructor

Assoc Prof / Chair
Professor

Asst Sys Programmer
Officer

Transcript Asst

Staff Asst

Assoc Professor

Sr Prog/Analyst

Clerk

Legal Ref. Librarian
Assoc Dean
Coordinator

Professor / Chair

Assoc Professor

VP Dev & Enrollment
Staff Asst

Secretary

Production Assistant
Operator

Assoc Professor
Crime Prevention Off
Dir Admin Computing
Maint Mech

Chaplain

Sr Ref Librarian
Manager

Professor

Professor

Clerk

Director

Staff Secretary

Assoc Comptroller
Office Manager
PC Net Supp Spec
Officer

Operator




NAME

Dufault, Richard P
Duggan, Michael B
Du Jardin, Pierre E
Dumas, Colette
Dunk, Alan S
Dushku, Judith R
Dwyer, Michael F

Eisenstat, Steven M
Elias, Clifford E
Ellis, Gail N

Entin, Judy

Eonas, Anthony G
Epps, Valerie C
Ericson, Barbara K
Eskedal, Glen A
Ezust, Paul

Fama, Janice M
Feeley, Bernadette T
Feldman, Frank A
Fenton, John E
Fenton, Kelly

Ferreira, Constance M
Ferreira, Isabel M
Ferrey, Steven
Ferullo, Karen A
Fetzer, James

Fine, Nancy J

Finn, Thomas
Fitzgerald, Janet A
Fitzgerald, Margaret
Flaherty, Mary
Flannery, Francis X
Fleck, Paula
Fletcher, Melissa L
Flores, Evaristo A
Flynn, John
Foggarty, Patrice H
Foley, Elizabeth-Ann S
Foley, Ellen F
Foley-Vinay, Linda
Ford, Vicki M
Fortess, Eric E
Foss, Jeffrey P
Franco, Joseph A

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY
STAFF LISTING

EXT. ROOM DEPARTMENT

8148 D 137
8468 B 25st

Law Career Services
Enroll Res/Plan

8719 S 653 Dean - SSOM
8753 S 664 Management
1938 S 609 Accounting

8129 S 1228 Government
8639 B 25th Vice Pres-Treas Off

8710 D 610 Law School

8170 D 235 Law School

8144 D 141C Law Admissions

8302 AP 2nd Grad Admission

8362 S 635 Business Law

8562 D 608 Law School

8647 CL2nd  Enrolimt & Ret Mgt
8264 F 244 Education & Hum Serv
8601 F 627 Math & Comp Sci

8485 S 1042  Sociology
8558 A 342 Law School
8618 A 624 Physics

8155 D 139 Dean - Law
8293 F 503 Psychology
1921 B 25th

8440 B 25th Vice Pres-Treas Off
8677 AP 1st Second Language Svcs

8103 A 326 Law School

8285 F 436 Hum & Mod Languages
1932 B 25th Economics

8460 S 8th Admission

8106 A 310 Law School

8260 F 1st Health Services

8260 F 1st Health Services

8228 F 330b Education & Hum Serv
8400 B 25th Vice Pres-Treas Off

8407 S 7th Student Accounts
8176 D413 Law Library
8110 S BA Physical Plant

8177 D 402A  Law Library

8302 AP 2nd Grad Admission

8157 D123 Dean - Law

8750 AP 2nd Beacon Hill Inst

8677 AP 1st Second Language Svcs
8063 S 1st Sawyer Library

8318 S 508 Pub Mgt

8643 B 25th Development

8152 D 631 Law School

11

TITLE

Secretary
Director
Coordinator
Assoc Professor
Visiting Prof
Assoc Professor
Asst Treasurer

Professor
Professor
Director
Manager

Assoc Professor
Professor

Dean

Professor / Chair
Professor / Chair

Staff Asst
Acting Director
Professor
Dean

Staff Asst

Admin Assistant
Staff Asst
Professor
Secretary

Visiting Asst. Prof.
Managing Assoc Dir
Professor

Nurse Practitioner
Assoc Director
Asst Professor
Vice Pres - Treas
Bursar

Secretary

Utility Hlpr

Cir Sves Librarian
Manager

Dean Of Students
Dir/Communications
Program Director
A & C Technician
Assoc Professor
Asst Director
Assoc Professor



NAME

Francois, Danielle
Frank, Jonathan
Fuchel, Jennifer
Fuerman, Ross
Fulton-John, Lyn

Gabriel, Elliot
Gaffney, Gina
Galloway, Keisha R
Garcia, Cynthia M
Garni, Kenneth F
Gaudiano, Pam
Gay, Katherine A
Geisler, Deborah M
Gemellaro, Elizabeth
Gentile, Annette G
Gentile, Rosemary P
Getchell, Laura J
Getchell, Ralph
Giancola, Donna
Gillis, Matthew
Giuliano, Charles
Glannon, Joseph W
Glegles, Yiannis
Goel, Sanjay
Goguen, Dianne
Golann, Dwight
Goldstein, Audrey
Golly, Laura
Gonzalez, Diana F
Gonzalez, Jose A
Good, William E
Gopinath, C.
Grande, Gregory M
Grano, Kristina L
Greenbaum, Marc

Greenberg, Kenneth S

Grillo, Dominick J

Gruenberg, Stephen P

Guide, Daniel R
Guilar, Joshua
Guo, Lin

Hajj, Jack P

Hall, Kimberly J
Hallberg, Lillian M
Hamann, Edmund G

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY
STAFF LISTING

EXT. ROOM DEPARTMENT

8260 F 1st Health Services
8617 S 826 CIS

8785 N 2nd NESAD

8615 S 636 Accounting
8302 AP 2nd  Grad Admission

8239 R 315 Dean Of Students Off
8352 A 334 Law PC Resources
8299 S 1st Switchboard

8100 T13 Clinical Programs
8226 R 309 Counseling Ctr
8484 S 908 UmMs

8147 D 145D Law Financial Aid
8504 R 408 Comm & Journalism
8199 D 523A  Law Library

8406 B 25th Business Office
8172 D 317 Moot Court

8299 S1ST Switchboard

8110 S BA Physical Plant
8258 S 1026  Philosophy

2500 RH 150 Residence Life
8785 N 2nd NESAD

8188 D 630 Law School

8235 R 301 Ballotti Learning
8402 S 646 Management

8470 S 8th Financial Aid

8183 D 502B Law School

8785 N 2nd NESAD

8785 N 2nd NESAD

8348 S 1st Mailroom

8352 A 331 Law PC Resources
8250 A 662 Chemistry

1934 S 663 Management

8333 D 1st Univ Police

8144 D 141 Law Admissions
8369 A 308 Law School

8527 S1025 History

8605 D 523A  Law Library

8409 S 7th Student Accounts
8356 S 661 Management

8767 R 410 Comm & Journalism
8388 S 937 Finance

8233 F 516 Math & Comp Sci
8415 B 25th Human Resources
8306 S 8th Dean - SSOM
8536 S 235 Sawyer Library

12

TITLE

Clerical Asst
Assoc Professor
Asst Professor
Asst Professor
Assoc Director

Assoc Dean
Director

Operator
Secretary
Professor / Chair
Asst Director
Director

Assoc Professor
Sr Ref Librarian
Asst Business Mgr
Coordinator
Operator

Maint Mech

Asst Professor
Asst Director
Instructor
Professor

Assoc Director
Asst Professor
Asst Director
Professor

Assoc Professor
Assoc Professor
Asst Supervisor
Computing Assistant
Professor

Assoc Professor
Operations Officer
Officer

Professor
Professor / Chair
Comp. Svc Librarian
Manager

Asst Professor
Asst Professor
Asst Professor

Professor
Asst Director
Director
Director




NAME

Hamilton, Ellen
Han, Ki C

Harkins, Debra A
Harris, Calvin E
Harris, Catherine M
Hastie, Marie A
Hastings, Marshall D
Haughton, Jonathan
Haura, Gail L
Haussman, Melissa
Healy, Lisa N
Hegarty, Ruth M
Hernandez, Darwin O
Hicks, Stephen C
Hill, Mary N

Hogan, Julie Ann M
Holland, Ann Marie
Holleman, Judith A
Holley, John C
Holton, Carolyn E
Howe, Robert J
Hughes, Ann D
Hughes, Carol
Hunt, Cecil

Hunt, Neil G
Hurwitz, Mary M

Jaggia, Sanjiv
Jenkins, Sharon T
John, Suzanne M
Johnson, Robert K
Johnson, Tyrone L
Johnson, Walter H
Jordan, Paula L
Joseph, Joanne G
Joyce, Anita
Judge, Catherine T
Jurich , Marilyn

Kahn, Beverly
Kalish, Lori

Kam, Yonnie C
Kaplan, Benjamin
Kaplan, Philip C
Karns, Vicki L
Katz, Harvey A

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY
STAFF LISTING
EXT. ROOM DEPARTMENT
8554 D 621 Law School
8561 S 627 Finance
1926 F 504 Psychology
8133 S1229 Govermnment
1912 CL2nd Enroll Res/Plan
8401 B 25th Vice Pres-Treas Off
8723 F 407A Hum & Mod Languages
8127 AP 2nd Economics
8259 AP 2nd Economics
8506 S$1227 Government
8699 A 347 Law School
8236 F 407 Comm & Journalism
8333 D 1st Univ Police
8381 A 306 Law School
8307 S 5th Dean - SSOM
8242 A 437 Law Library
8412 B 25th Payroll
1935 S$1227 Government
8496 S 1060 Sociology
8299 S 1st Switchboard
8249 A 561 Biology
8722 FX 517 English
8235 R 300 Ballotti Learning
8182 D 636D Law School
1939 S 660 Management
8342 R 300 Ballotti Learning
8023 AP 2nd Economics
8415 B 25th Human Resources
8785 N 2nd Enrolimt & Ret Mgt
8273 F 205 English
8333 D 1st Univ Police
8602 A 623 Elec & Comp Engineer
8242 A 437 Law Library
8160 D 115 Law Registrar
8081 D 146 Law School
8187 D612 Law School
8273 F 205 English
8642 S 827 cls
8633 B 25th Budget Office
8652 S 631 Accounting
8551 D 607. Law School
8212 A 366 Law School
8237 R 403 Comm & Journalism
8294 B 25th Psychology
13

TITLE

Receptionist
Assoc Professor
Assoc Professor
Asst Professor
Assoc Director

Sr Admin Assistant
Professor

Asst Professor
Secretary

Asst Professor
Instructor
Secretary

Officer

Professor
Secretary

Copy Cataloguer
Manager
Professor

Assoc Professor
Operator

Assoc Professor
Assoc Professor
Staff Asst

Visiting Assoc. Prof
Visiting Asst. Prof.
Asst Director

Assoc Professor
Human Resources Asst
Asst Dir/CE/NESAD
Professor

Caorporal

Professor / Chair
Sr. Acg. Assistant
Coordinator

Budget Assistant
Professor

Assoc Professor

Assoc Professor
Tech Budget Asst
Secretary
Professor
Instructor

Assoc Professor
Professor



NAME

Kealey, Jennifer L
Keaney, Lisa Z
Keating, Helen C
Keefe, Susan M
Kegelman, MaryBeth L
Keenan, Bernard V
Kelleher, Mark R
Kelleher, Nancy
Kelly, Susan F
Kelly-Hawke, Alison P
Kelton, Raymond H
Kennedy, Joseph
Khaksari, Shahriar
Kiesel, Dina J
Kindregan, Charles P
King, Nakisha L

King, Thomas L

Korn, Paul R
Kostopulos-Cooperman, Celeste
Kozu, Junko

Kurtz, Sharon

Ladd, Paul F

LaFauci, Janine M
Lake, Thelma G

Lally, Mary M

Lambert, David
Lambert, Jr., Thomas F
Landry, Kate

Landry, Mary Ann
Laney, Valerie
LaPointe, Kirsi M
Latessa, David U
Lavin, Michael T

Lee, Denis

Legaspi, Exxon N
Lehmann, Renee M
Lemelman, Herbert
Lenzie, Sharon L

Leo, Elaine

Lerman, Myra
Lewandowski, Glen A
Lewis, Doris

Lewis, Sylvia
Leyva-Hernandez, Melba
Lichtenstein, Kathleen B

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY

EXT.

8660
8045
8246
8399
8415
8553
8333
1910
8197
8069
8724
8305
8366
8331
8193
8430
8320
8226
8674
8226
8488

8423
8131
8260
8430
8759
8354
8627
8236
8288
8784
8470
8317
8442
8333
8333
8208
8116
8160
8624
8281
8546
8330
8164
8460

STAFF LISTING

ROOM DEPARTMENT

S 5th Exec MBA

B 25th Development

A 501 Biology

S 1024  Philosophy

B 25th Human Resources

D619 Law School

S 1st Univ Police

B 25th Development

A 341 Law School

AP 2nd Economics

F407B Hum & Mod Languages

B 25th Vice Pres-Treas Off

S1142 Finance

S 822 cils

T b-6 Law School

S 7th Registrar

SAC 216 Student Activities

R 311 Counseling Ctr

F 634 Hum & Mod Languages

R 305 Counseling Ctr

S 1037 Sociology

B 25th Mgt Info Systems

D 508 Law School

F 1st Health Services

S 7th Registrar

S 922 Marketing

D 141B Law School

T 3rd Adv Legal Studies

R 407 Comm & Journalism

F 404 uUMs

CL2nd Enrolimt & Ret Mgt

S 8th Financial Aid

S 512 Pub Mgt

S 823 cls

D 1st Univ Police

D 1st Univ Police

A 361 Law School

S1210 History

D 115 Law Registrar

S 533 Dean - SSOM

F 334 Education & Hum Serv

A 612 Chemistry

S 647 Pub Mgt

D 232 Law School
Admission

14

TITLE

Staff Asst
Sr. DIS Officer
Staff Asst
Secretary
Human Resources Asst
Professor

Officer

Assoc Dir. Pub Aff
Secretary

Assoc Professor
Assoc Professor
Dir/Facilities Plan
Professor / Chair
Secretary
Professor
Coordinator

Asst Director
Professor

Assoc Professor
Intern

Asst Professor

Director
Secretary
Director
Registrar
Professor / Chair
Professor

Staff Asst
Secretary
Graphic Designer
Asst Director
Asst Director
Assoc Professor
Professor
Officer

Officer
Professor
Secretary
Coordinator
Director
Professor
Professor / Chair
Secretary
Secretary

Area Representative




NAME

Lio, Patricia M
Logan, Helen E
Long, Carolyn C
Lopez, Gloria
Loret, Margaret H
Lourie, Margaret
Lucey, Virginia A
Luke, Joan M
Lynch, Kathleen A
Lynch, Susan J

MacFail, Deborah L
MacMurdo, Alexandra S
MacVicar, Joan A
Maggio, Carol

Mahar, Tara E
Mahoney, Lauren P
Mahoney, Sheila M
Maio, Kathleen L
Malionek, Theresa M
Mancini, Lisa A
Mand|, Beite
Manning, Geraldine A
Marchant, Frederick J
Marko, Jon

Marquez, Luis
Marsinelli, Jodi B
Martelli, Donald E
Martin, Bernice
Martin, Elena

Martin, Lydia

Matava, M Sandy
Materazzo, Stephen J
Matson, Stephanie
Mattson, Sherry A
Maurice, Kay T
Mayo, David A
Mazen, Abdelmagid
McCarley, Dina R
McCarthy, John
McCarthy, Joseph M
McCarthy, Maureen
McCarthy, Robert
McCarthy, Jr., Joseph M
McClure, Gretchen
McConnell, Cary F
McCormack, Paul

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY

EXT.

8333
8147
8460
8123
8072
8541
8029
8100
8460
8044

8455
8300
8226
8379
1913
8268
8281
8532
8631
8299
8277
8487
8053
8385
8574
8299
8509
8247
8034
8785
8024
8333
8320
8647
8226
8422
8623
8452
8430
8262
8451
8242
8177
8080
8379
8676

STAFF LISTING
ROOM DEPARTMENT
D 1st Univ Police
D141 Law Financial Aid
S 8th Admission
OFE Right Question Proj.
CL 6th Development
S 208 Sawyer Library
B 25th Development
A e Clinical Programs
S 8th Admission
S 1143  Finance
B 25th Development
S 5th Dean - SSOM
R 310 Counseling Ctr
R 204 Athletics
CL2nd Enroll Res/Plan
A 106 Dean - CLAS
F 334 Education & Hum Serv
S 1st Sawyer Library
S 551 Dean - SSOM
S 1st Switchboard
F 407C English
$1032 Sociology
FX 518 English
F 442 Hum & Mod Languages
F232 Acad Computing/CLAS
S 1st Switchboard
B 25th Development
A 542 Biology
D 523C Law Library
N 2nd NESAD
2511 Pub Mgt
D 1st Univ Police
SAC 216 Student Activities
CL2nd Enrolimt & Ret Mgt
R 305 Counseling Ctr
S 731 Mgt Info Systems
S 656 Management
B 25th Development
S 7th Registrar
F 332 Education & Hum Serv
B 25th Development
A 437 Law Library
D 402A  Law Library
F 404 UMS
R 203 Athletics
A 627 Elec & Comp Engineer

15

TITLE

Officer

Counselor
Coordinator
Trainer

Dir/Intn'l Adv.

Asst Director
Dir/Donor Relations
Staff Asst

Assoc Director
Asst Director

Campaign Dir/lLaw Sch
Admin Assistant
Professor
Secretary

Asst Director
Secretary

Assoc Professor
Sr Ref Librarian
Admin Services Coord
Operator
Professor

Assoc Professor
Professor
Instructor

Sr Systems Prog
Operator

Public Affairs Asst
Asst Professor
Ref. Supervisor
Asst Professor
Coordinator
Officer

Asst Director
Coordinator

Staff Asst
Operations Tech
Assoc Professor
Sr Mjr Gifts Officer
Coordinator
Professor

Dvpt Assistant
Acquisition Asst.
Supervisor

Asst. Graphic Design
Assoc Director
Asst Professor




SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY
STAFF LISTING

NAME EXT. ROOM DEPARTMENT
McCormick, Effie 8157 D123 Dean - Law
McCormick, Lori A 8508 B 25th Development
McDonough, Erin & 8261 F 244 Education & Hum Serv
McDonough, Mary A 8424 B 25th Mgt Info Systems
McDowell, Elizabeth 8480 AP 1st  Career Serv/Co-Op Ed
McEachern, Andrea N 8430 S 7th Registrar's Office
McEttrick, Joseph P 8181 D636E Law School

McGlone, Lisa M 8421 B 25th Mgt Info Systems
McGrath, Thomas 8284 F 635 Hum & Mod Languages
McGurrin, Mary C 8148 E137 Law Career Services
Mcinnes, Morris 8339 S 639 Accounting

McJohn, Stephen M 8549 D616 Law School

McKenna, Margaret 8785 N 2nd NESAD

McKenzie, Elizabeth M 8705 D 413 Law Library

McKinley, Marlene M 8629 F 405 English

McLaughlin, Patricia L 8530 D 621 Law School
McLaughlin, Robyn M 8378 S 662 Finance

McQuaid, Peter g 8312 AP 1st Career Serv/Co-Op Ed
Mech, Timothy 8449 S 608 Finance

Medina, Dawn Marie 8407 S 7th Student Accounts
Melendez, [ris D 8460 S 8th Admission

Melendez, Mickey C 8226 R 305 Counseling Ctr

Mello, Babette M 8550 D 636 Law School
Membreno, Gabrie| 8110 S BA Physical Plant
Mendez—Herrera, Alberto 8287 F 431 Hum & Mod Languages
Merrill, Cari 8398 A 568 Biology

Merzlak, Anthony G 8291 F535 English

Meyers, Aerj J 8239 R 318 Dean Of Students off
Michaud, Sylvia 8351 A 324 Law School

Michel, Hejdi 8647 CL2nd  Enrolimt & Ret Mgt
Michel, Shirley M 8396 S 626 Finance

Miliora, Maria T 8252 A 664 Chemistry

Miller, Joy N 8414 S 1st Sawyer Library

Miller, Joyce ¢ 8429 B 25th Development

Millner, Stuart A 8274 F 207 English

Minardi, Judy 8415 B 25th Human Resources
Mohtadi, Shahryz 8670 AP 2nd Economics

Montville, Bruce D 8110 S BA Physical Plant

Moore, Brian s 8235 R 300 Ballotti Learning
Moppett, Samantha A 8211 A 349 Law School

Morad, Melissa 8160 D114 Law Registrar
Morehouse, Marilyn L 8644 D623 Law School

Morton, Donald R 8494 S 1045  Sociology

Morton, Jane E 8359 S 670 Accounting

Morton, Jeanne M 8470 S 8th Financial Aid

Mueller, Janice M 8171 A 327 Law School

Mulcahy, Henry L 8622 A 549 Biology

16

TITLE

Coordinator
Asst Director
Secretary

Sr Prog/Analyst
Assoc Director
Coordinator
Professor

Off. Automation Asst
Visiting Asst. Prof.
Counselor
Professor

Professor
Receptionist
Director/Assoc. Prof
Professor

Secretary

Assoc Professor

Dir Co-Op Ed

Asst Professor

Sr Student Acct. Rep
Secretary

Intern

Secretary

Maint Mech
Professor

Assoc Professor
Professor / Chair
Admin Assistant
Secretary
Coord/Intn'l Enroll
Secretary

Professor
Periodicals Tech
Records Assistant
Professor

Director

Assoc Professor
Maint Mech

Staff Asst

Instructor

Transcript Assistant
Dir/Admin & Sup Serv
Assoc Professor
Asst Professor
Coord/Student Loans
Asst Professor
Assoc Professor



SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY

STAFF LISTING

NAME EXT. ROOM DEPARTMENT
Mulcahy, Mariann 8250 A 613 Chemistry
Murphy, Catherine L 8148 D 137 Law Career Services
Murphy, Erin M 8407 S 7th Student Accounts
Murphy, Lisa 8144 D 141 Law Admissions
Murphy, Russell G 8052 T b7 Law School
Myrvaagnes, Eric R 8231 F 626 Math & Comp Sci
Neenan, Jean E 8457 CL 6th Development
Nelson, James E 8379 R 205 Athletics
Nelson, Teresa 8338 S 651 Management
Newton, John M 1940 S 926 Marketing
Nguyen, Dung T 8404 B 25th Business Office
Nichter, Susan 8785 N 2nd NESAD
Nies, Rebecca F 8532 S 239 Sawyer Library
Nolan, John J 8215 D 635A Law School
Nolan, Joseph R 8137 D 502A  Law School
Norton-Hawk, Maureen 8491 S 1049  Sociology
Novick, Steven 8785 N 2nd NESAD

. Nowak, Peter J 8660  SS5th  Exec MBA
Nucci, John 8330 S 6th Dean - SSOM
Nunes, Elza O 8600 A 510 Biology

. Nunez, Ramon A 8333 D 1st Univ Police
O'Brant, Natasha 8565 A 626 Elec & Comp Engineer

. O'Brien, Helen A 8335 S 547 Dean - SSOM
O'Brien, Sean G 8348 SB Mailroom
Q'Callaghan, John J 8125 S1225 Government

. O'Donnell, Mary E 8235 R 300 Ballotti Learning
O'Donnell, Maureen A 8224 A 301 Law School
O'Hara, Thomas 8340 S 612 Finance
Olen, Melissa 8144 D 141 Law Admissions

. Oliver, Janet 8677 AP 1st Second Language Svcs
Olukotun, Alade 8110 S BA Physical Plant
O'Neill, Regina 8393 S 655 Management

. Orellana, Nelson A 8535 S 1st Sawyer Library
Orlandic, Ratko 8016 F 622 Math & Comp Sci
Ornstein, Suzyn 8374 S 652 Management

. Ortisi, Andrea 8266 A 106 Dean - CLAS

' Ortwein, Bernard M 8157 D123 Dean - Law

Outwater, Dennis L 8238 $1030 Philosophy

. Owen, Maureen 2500 RH 150 Residence Life
Pagliarulo, John 8115 S A17 Univ Police

. Pagliarulo, Marie E 8329 B 25th Payroll

. Palmer, Tracey L 8098 B 25th UmMs

Pant, Laurie 8394 S 637 Accounting

. Paquette, Traci L 8147 D 141 Law Financial Aid

. 17

l

TITLE

Secretary
Coordinator
Cashier
Staff Asst
Professor
Professor

Dir/Alumni Relations
Director

Asst Professor
Asst Professor
Accts Payable Asst.
Asst Professor
Asst Director
Professor
Professor

Asst Professor
Instructor

Director
Coordinator
Instructor

Officer

Asst Professor
Director

Clerk

Assoc Professor
Asst Director
Secretary
Assoc Professor
Coordinator
Program Asst
Maint Mech
Asst Professor
Library Asst
Asst Professor
Assoc Professor
Director

Assoc Dean
Professor
Director

Captain

Payroll Asst
Writer/Editor
Assoc Prof / Chair
Coordinator, DP



NAME

Paquin, Irene R
Pariste, Dolores
Parker, Jacqueline
Patterson, George S
Pearson, Derek M
Peary, Gerald M
Peguero, Dayimiris R
Peguero, Glory Y
Pendergast, Patrick M
Perlin, Marc G
Perimutter, Richard M
Perry, Christine A
Peterburgsky, Irina
Pettine, Paula S
Piscitelli, Pasquale A
Pizzano, Richard G
Plotkins, Marilyn
Plott, Michele
Poirier, Christine M
Polatogiu, Hakan
Polito, Anthony P
Polk, Donald L
Poplawski, Darlene F
Porcello, Peter E
Porrino, Thomas J
Power, Michael J
Preiss, Richard P
Prezas, Alexandros P
Prezioso, Paul A
Profera, Nancy
Ptacek, James

Quach, Nghi Q

Rahman, Mawdudur
Ramy, Herbert N
Rapp, Michele A
Rauseo, Robert J
Ray, Sukanya
Raymond, Jennifer A
Renery, Lisa

Reyes, Eugenio B
Reynolds, Judith L
Ricciardi, Jennifer
Ricciuti, Maureen
Richman, Gerald |
Richmond, Martha E

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY

EXT.

1903
8260
8220
8253
8244
8505
8470
8460
1905
8382
8153
8470
8702
8346
8333
8184
8282
8118
8430
8371
8518
8519
8373
8426
8242
8537
8503
8319
8110
1936
8047

8405

8372
8709
8480
8471
1920
8651
8677
8110
8302
8470
8148
8279
8254

STAFF LISTING
ROOM DEPARTMENT
CL 6th Development
F 1st Health Services
B 25th Office Of President
A 601 Chemistry
D 215 UMS
R 412 Comm & Journalism
S 8th Financial Aid
S 8th Admission
B 25th Development
A 305 Law School
D613 Law School
S 8th Financial Aid
FiB25 Math & Comp Sci
A 301 Law School
D 1st Univ Police
D 636G Law School
A 006 Comm & Journalism
S 1211 History
S 7th Registrar
S 651 Management
A 323 Law School
A 328 Law School
B 25th Mgt Info Systems
S 731 Mgt Info Systems
A 437 Law Library
S 1ST Sawyer Library
R 411 Comm & Journalism
S613 Finance
S BA Physical Plant
B 25th UMS
S 1051 Sociology
B 25th Business Office
S 633 Accounting
A 332 L.aw School
AP 1st Career Serv/Co-Op Ed
S 8th Financial Aid
B 25th Psychology
S 930 Marketing
AP 1st Second Language Svcs
S BA Physical Plant
AP 2nd Grad Admission
S 8th Financial Aid
D 137 Law Career Services
F 536 English
A 665 Chemistry

18

TITLE

Dvpt Assistant
Coordinator

Sr Admin Assistant
Professor

Eve Coordinator
Professor
Coordinator

DP Asst

Assoc Manager
Professor
Professor
Director
Professor
Secretary
Security Officer
Professor
Professor

Asst Professor
Coordinator
Asst Professor
Asst Professor
Visiting Assoc. Prof
Coordinator
Director-Computer Op
Serials Assistant
Supervisor
Assoc Professor
Assoc Professor
HVAC Mechanic
Writer/Editor
Asst Professor

Clerical Asst

Professor
Instructor

Asst Director
Assoc Director
Asst Professor
Secretary
Assessment Spec
Maint Mech
Assoc Director
Assoc Director
Asst Director
Assoc Professor
Professor




NAME

Ritter, Henry O
Rizzo, Antonia
Robbins, David L
Roberison, Elbert L
Robinson, Bridget L
Robinson, Judith A
Robinson, Krystal S
Rodin, Yevgeniy
Rodrigues, Fernanda
Rodriguez-Malvo, Denise A
Rogers, Mary K
Rogers, Patricia A
Rogers, Tony M
Romantz, David S
Ronayne, Michael R
Rooney, Kevin D
Rosado, Vivian
Rosati, Priscilla J
Rosenthal, Cheryl
Rosenthal, Robert
Ross, E Elizabeth
Ross, Jennifer H
Ross, Kevin P
Rothstein, Daniel H
Rounds, Charles E
Rustad, Michael L
Ryan, Michael
Ryan, Paul J

Saldarriaga, Guillermo
Salomon, Frantz
Sandberg, Elisabeth
Sandoe, Anthony B
Sankowsky, Daniel A
Sansone, Rosemarie E
Santana, Luz M
Sargent, David J
Sartwell, Peter C
Scalley, Judith A
Schatz, John D
Schellhorn, Carolin
Scherban, Jane E
Schmidt, Donna
Schneider, Lisa
Schulze, James G
Scott, Sandra L

Scott, Susan L

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY
STAFF LISTING
EXT. ROOM DEPARTMENT
8460 S 8th Admission
8470 S 8th Financial Aid
8267 A 106 Dean - CLAS
8054 D 634 Law School
8613 S 7th Office Of President
8441 B 25th Development
8123 OFF Right Question Proj.
8783 A 164 Elec & Comp Engineer
8677 AP 1st Second Language Svcs
8652 S 631 Accounting
8148 D 137 Law Career Services
8470 S 8th Financial Aid
8535 S 1st Sawyer Library
8074 A 343 Law School
8265 A 108 Dean - CLAS
8333 D 1st Univ Police
CHEL Clinical Programs

8336 S 647 Management
8226 R 305 Counseling Ctr
8502 R 406 Comm & Journalism
8430 S 7th Registrar
1937 B 25th UMS
8460 S 8th Admission
8123 OFF Right Question Proj.
8185 D 636A  Law School
8190 A 325 Law School
8333 SA03 Univ Police
8403 B 25th Business Office
8110 S BA Physical Plant
8110 S BA Physical Plant

- 8775 F 507 Psychology
8102 TEE Law School
8375 S 654 Management
8428 B 25th Development
8123 OFF Right Question Proj.
8220 B 25th Office Of President
8268 A 106 Dean - CLAS
8352 A 338 Law PC Resources
8100 T 22A Clinical Programs
8794 S 936 Finance
8299 S 1st Switchboard
8320 SAC 216 Student Activities
8563 A 344 Law School
8460 S 8th Admission
8630 B 25th Accounting/Admin
8586 B 25th Mgt Info Systems

18

TITLE

Counselor

Asst Director
Assoc Dean

Asst Professor
Secretary

Dvpt Assistant
Director

Instructor

ESL Program Director
Secretary

Assoc Director
Coordinator, DP
Library Asst
Instructor

Dean

Officer

Secretary
Secretary

Intern

Assoc Prof / Chair
Assoc Registrar
Graphic Designer
Secretary

Exec Director
Professor
Professor
Sargeant
Business Manager

Utility Hlpr

HVAC Mechanic
Asst Professor
Professor
Professor / Chair
Dir/Public Affairs
Director

President

Asst Dean

Acad Computing Spec
Director

Visiting Asst. Prof.
Telecomm. Coord.
Director

Instructor

Asst Director
Staff Accountant
Sr Prog/Analyst



NAME

Sergenian, Gail
Shannon, John C
Shatkin, Stephen D
Shatz, Lisa

Shaw, Lewis
Shelley, Charles J
Sherman, John R
Sherman, Kimberly A
Shields, Jeffrey
Shukla, Pradeep
Siegel, Martha
Silverstein, David
Simard, Linda S
Sintros, James
Skeffington, Edward R
Slattery, Christopher J
Sluszka, Lisa M
Smith, Douglas L
Smythe, Lanier
Snow, Beatrice L
Snow, Douglas J
Spitzer, Steven
Stamatos, Areti J
Stanford, Deanna A
Stefanescu, Dan
Stoll, Nancy C
Stoltenberg, Melissa
Strange, Ingrid K
Sullivan, April M
Sullivan, Dawn M
Sullivan, John S
Sweetgall, Susan D

Tanklefsky, Paul
Tarimcilar, Murat
Teehan, Kathleen S
Tellis, Angeline L
Tetrault, Sharron L
Thayer, Susan C
Thomas, Glynys R
Thomas, Rhonda R
Thompson, Tommy F
Tinberg, Toni L
Tirella, Orlando
Todd, Alexandra D
Topitzer, Robert J
Torrisi, C. Richard

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY

EXT.

8757
8671
8269
8234
8205
8377
8105
8445
8076
8604
8557
8364
8087
8365
8648
8333
8405
8100
8286
8347
8048
8489
1917
8271
8679
8239
8144
8271
8302
8157
8110
8774

8480
8311
8460
8165
8123
8570
8532
8616
8544
8415
8333
8495
8490
8088

STAFF LISTING
ROOM DEPARTMENT
S 638 Accounting
AP 2nd  Economics
F 330a  Education & Hum Serv
S 628 Elec & Comp Engineer
S 632 Accounting
S 666 Management
A 303 Law School
B 25th Development
S$1036  Accounting
F 624 Math & Comp Sci
A 342 Law School
S 641 Business Law
D618 Law School
CL 6th Development
$1032 Sociology
D 1st Univ Police
B 25th Business Office
T 21 Clinical Programs
F 435 Hum & Mod Languages
A 502 Biology
S 1143  Pub Mgt
S 1038  Sociology
F&21 Math & Comp Sci
F 203 English
F 338A  Math & Comp Sci
R 317 Dean Of Students Off
D 141 Law Admissions
F 203 English
AP 2nd  Grad Admission
D123 Dean - Law
S BA Physical Plant
D 415 Law Library
AP 1st Career Serv/Co-Op Ed
S 628 Management
S 8th Admission
F 235 Acad Computing/CLAS
GFF Right Question Proj.
A 106 Dean - CLAS
S 1st Sawyer Library
S 928 Marketing
D617 Law School
B 25th Human Resources
D 1st Univ Police
S 1043  Sociology
S 1047  Sociology
S 5th Dean - SSOM
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TITLE

Asst Professor
Assoc Professor
Assoc Professor
Asst Professor
Instructor

Asst Professor
Professor

Dvpt Assistant
Asst Professor
Assoc Professor
Director
Professor / Chair
Assoc Professor
Intern'l Consultant
Dir, Soc Intern Prog
Corporal
Purchasing Asst
Clinical Supervisor
Assoc Prof / Chair
Professor / Chair
Asst Professor
Professor
Secretary

Staff Asst
Prof/Grad Prg Dir
Dean Of Students
Coordinator
Secretary
Secretary

Admin Secretary
Electrician

Asst Director

Director

Assoc Professor
Director

PC Spec/Train Coord
Trainer

Asst Dean

Sr Ref Librarian
Asst Professor
Professor

Assoc Director
Officer
Professor / Chair
Assoc Professor
Assoc Dean




NAME

Toussaint, Donald
Tow, Allan M
Trotter, Peter

Tsige, Zegenu
Tuerck, David G
Turkalo, David M
Tynemouth, Brian W

Umansky, Lauri

Vaccaro, Joseph P
Vacco, Richard P
Valenti, Linda

Vales, Tatiana M
Vaquerano, Ana M
Vasudevan, Gopala K
Venkatraman, Meera
Vieira, Ken

Vigliotta, Lisa D
Vinitsky, Stephen J
Vinson, Kathleen F
Voto, Anthony A
Voto, Catherine A
Vovan, Tan V

Wagan, Carole A
Walcott, William
Wallace, Gary A
Walsh, Jean J
Walsh, Joseph F
Walsh, Robert P
Walters, Caroline M
Wasson, Robert P
Watson, Michele A
Webb, Louise A
Webb, Robert C
Weitz, Margaret C
Wells, Yvonne V
Westmacott, Paula J
Wheatley, Larry
Wheeler, David R
Whelton, Deborah
White, Bree C
White, Meg
Whitters, James P
Wilcke, Marilyn A
Wilkins, Frederick C

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY
STAFF LISTING
EXT. ROOM DEPARTMENT
8333 D 1st Univ Police
8104 F 309 Education & Hum Serv
8139 A 321 Law School
8239 R 314 Dean Of Students Off
8263 AP 2nd Economics
8079 A 403 Law Library
8785 N 2nd Sawyer Library
8120 S 1214  History
8389 S 935 Marketing
8548 D 635B Law School
8641 S 1142 Finance
8453 B 25th Development
CHEL Clinical Programs
8721 S 610 Finance
8313 S 924 Marketing
8218 R 1st Bookstore
8415 B 25th Human Resources
8260 F 1st Health Services
8210 A 345 Law School
8593 S 1st Mailroom
8299 S 1st Switchboard
8620 F 519 Math & Comp Sci
8627 T 3rd Adv Legal Studies
8168 D 215 umMs
8312 AP 1st Career Serv/Co-Op Ed
8122 S$1220 Government
8460 S 8th Admission
8454 B 25th Development
8178 A 437 Law Library
8151 D 626 Law School
8239 R 317 Dean Of Students Off
8470 S 8th Financial Aid
8296 B 25th Psychology
8284 F 635 Hum & Mod Languages
8515 B 25th Psychology
8235 R 302 Ballotti Learning
1904 CL 6th Development
8391 S 932 Marketing
8179 D 411 Law Library
8606 CL 6th Development
8312 AP 1st Career Serv/Co-Op Ed
8148 D 137 Law Career Services
8167 B 25th UMS
8272 F 206 English
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TITLE

Corporal

Asst Professor
Instructor

Asst Dean
Professor / Chair
Asst Director
Mgr/ResTech/NESAD

Asst Professor

Assoc Professor
Professor

Staff Asst

Dvpt Assistant
Staff Asst

Asst Professor
Assoc Professor
Manager

Asst Director
Nurse Practitioner
Instructor
Supervisor
Operator
Professor

Director

Asst Director
Asst Director
Secretary

Assoc Director
Dir/Annual Fund
Acq Librarian
Professor
Secretary
Coord/Student Emp
Professor
Professor

Asst Professor
Acting Director
Dir/ Law Alum Cmn
Assoc Professor
Staff Asst
Budget Assistant
Coordinator
Director

Director
Professor



NAME

Williams, Linda C
Williams, Lynn F
Willwerth, Denise
Wilson, Celeste M
Wilton, Timothy
Winters, Robert A
Wise, Diane M
Wittenberg, Jeffrey
Woliver, Renee L
Wright, Howard R
Wright, Madeleine

Yamada, David C
Yatim, Fuad M
York, Nicole A
York, William M

Zahir, Dorothy A
Zanzi, Alberto
Zarriello, Laure N
Zatet, Mohamed C
Zheng, Da

Ziad, Mostapha
Zilch, Cynthia
Zuckerstatter, Rudolf
Zulauf, Carol A

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY
STAFF LISTING

EXT. ROOM DEPARTMENT

8225 S 5TH Dean - SSOM

8261 F 244 Education & Hum Serv
8032 F 409 uUmMs

8581 A 006 C. Walsh Theatre
8214 T b-1 Law School

8269 F 330a Education & Hum Serv
2500 RH 119 Residence Life

8673 A 307 Law School

8485 S$1042  Sociology

8387 AP 2nd Beacon Hill Inst

8608 A 437 Law Library
8543 D 609 Law School
8585 S 731 Mat Info Systems
8155 D 139 Dean - Law

8785 N 2nd NESAD

8220 B 25th Office Of President
8358 S 658 Management

8285 F 436 Hum & Mod Languages
8675 A 622 Elec & Comp Engineer
8279 F 536 English

8642 S 827 cIsS

8390 B 25th Development

8109 S 1028 Philosophy

8089 F 336 Education & Hum Serv
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TITLE

Staff Asst
Staff Asst
Production Manager
General Manager
Professor

Assoc Professor
Secretary

Professor

Secretary

Research Economist
Pallot Librarian

Assoc Professor
Director-Network Svec
Admin Assistant
Staff Asst

Secretary

Assoc Professor
Secretary

Assoc Professor
Asst Professor
Asst Professor

Sr Mjr Gifts Officer
Professor

Asst Professor




[

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY
LISTING BY DEPARTMENT

ACADEMIC COMPUTING- College of Liberal Arts & Sciences

Donovan, Edward B 8529 F 231
Drain, Robert P 8599 F 230
Marquez, Luis 8574 F 232
Tellis, Angeline L 8165 235

ACADEMIC COMPUTING- Sawyer School of Management

Chin, Jennifer S 8664 S 546
Croll, Nancy C 8659 S 552
DeAguiar, Maria R 8661 S1525
ACCOUNTING

Angelini, James P 8361 S 668
Bhattacharjee, Sudip 8363 S 659
Chakkalath, Hrishekesh R 8341 S 634
Childs, Bradley D 8754 S 640
Dunk, Alan S 1938 S 609
Fuerman, Ross 8615 S 636
Kam, Yonnie C 8652 S 631
Mcinnes, Morris 8339 S 639
Morton, Jane E 8359 S 670
Pant, Laurie 8394 S 637
Rahman, Mawdudur 8372 S 633
Rodriguez-Malvo, Denise A 8652 S 631
Sergenian, Gail 8757 S 638
Shaw, Lewis 8205 S 632
Shields, Jeffrey 8076 S 1036

ACCOUNTING- Administrative Office

Brunelle, Ronald K 8578 B 25th
Scott, Sandra L 8630 B 25th
ADMISSION
Aversa, Jeanne 8460 S 8th
Blevins, Anne M 8460 S 8th
D'Entremont, Christine M 8460 S 8th
DePeiza, Lorraine C 8460 S 8th
Fine, Nancy J 8460 S 8th
Lichtenstein, Kathleen B 8460
Long, Carolyn C 8460 S 8th
Lynch, Kathleen A 8460 S 8th
Melendez, Iris D 8460 S 8th
Peguero, Glory Y 8460 S 8th
Ritter, Henry O 8460 S 8th
Ross, Kevin P 8460 8 8th
Schulze, James G 8460 S 8th
Teehan, Kathleen S 8460 S 8th
Walsh, Joseph F 8460 S 8th
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Director

PC Net Supp Spec
Sr Systems Prog

PC Spec/Train Coord

Acad Computing Spec
Instructor/Director
Asst Sys Programmer

Assoc Professor
Asst Professor
Coord/Grad Acct/Tax
Asst Professor
Visiting Prof

Asst Professor
Secretary
Professor

Asst Professor
Assoc Prof / Chair
Professor
Secretary

Asst Professor
Instructor

Asst Professor

Accounting Manager
Staff Accountant

Assoc Director
Assoc Director

Staff Asst

Secretary

Managing Assoc Dir
Area Representative
Coordinator

Assoc Director
Secretary

DP Asst

Counselor
Secretary

Asst Director
Director

Assoc Director



ADVANCED LEGAL STUDIES

Landry, Kate
Wagan, Carole A

ATHLETICS

Carr, Christine M
Connelly, Louis B
Maggio, Carol
McConnell, Cary F
Nelson, James E

BALLOTTI LEARNING CENTER

Glegles, Yiannis
Hughes, Carol
Hurwitz, Mary M
Moore, Brian S
O'Donnell, Mary E
Westmacott, Paula J

BEACON HILL INSTITUTE

Anooshian, Mary K
Conte, Frank A
Foley, Ellen F
Tuerck, David G
Wiright, Howard R

BIOLOGY

Burn, Peter R
Howe, Robert J
Keating, Helen C
Martin, Bernice
Merrill, Carl
Mulcahy, Henry L
Nunes, Elza O
Snow, Beatrice L

BOOKSTORE
Vieira, Ken
BUDGET OFFICE
Craig, Theresa A

Dooley, Maureen
Kalish, Lori

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY
LISTING BY DEPARTMENT

8627
8627

8379
8202
8379
8379
8379

8235
8235
8342
8235
8235
8235

8750
8050
8750
8750
8387

8248
8249
8246
8247
8398
8622
8600
8347

8218

8633
8611
8633
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T 3rd
T 3rd

R 206
R 413
R 204
R 203
R 205

R 301
R 300
R 300
R 300
R 300
R 302

AP 2nd
AP 2nd
AP 2nd
AP 2nd
AP 2nd

A 507
A 561
A 501
A 542
A 568
A 549
A 510
A 502

R 1st

B 25th
B 25th
B 25th

Staff Asst
Director

Asst Director
Sports Info Director
Secretary

Assoc Director
Director

Assoc Director
Staff Asst

Asst Director
Staff Asst

Asst Director
Acting Director

Staff Assistant
Publications Editor
Dir/fCommunications
Executive Director
Research Economist

Professor

Assoc Professor
Staff Asst

Asst Professor
Assoc Professor
Assoc Professor
Instructor
Professor / Chair

Manager

Insurance Coord
Assoc Comptroller
Tech Budget Asst




SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY
LISTING BY DEPARTMENT

BUSINESS LAW

Blodgett, Mark S 8064 S 642 Assoc Professor
Eonas, Anthony G 8362 S 635 Assoc Professor
Silverstein, David 8364 S 641 Professor / Chair

BUSINESS OFFICE

Antenucci, Dayna M 8404 B 25th Manager

Gentile, Annetie G 8406 B 25th Asst Business Mgr
Nguyen, Dung T 8404 B 25th Accts Payable Asst
Quach, Nghi Q 8405 B 25th Clerical Asst

Ryan, Paul J 8403 B 25th Business Manager
Sluszka, Lisa M 8405 B 25th Purchasing Asst
CAFETERIA

Bennett, Scott 8458 S 3rd Director

CAMPUS MINISTRY
Dittes, Carolyn 8325 F 2nd Chaplain

CAREER SERVICES/CO-OPERATIVE EDUCATION

Cushing, Lauren A 8480 AP 1st Coordinator
McDowell, Elizabeth 8480 AP 1st Assoc Director
McQuaid, Peter G 8312 AP 1st Dir Co-Op Ed
Rapp, Michele A 8480 AP 1st Asst Director
Tanklefsky, Paul 8480 AP 1st Director
Wallace, Gary A 8312 AP 1st Asst Director
White, Meg 8312 AP 1st Coordinator
CHEMISTRY
Ciuryla, Joseph 1927 A 663 Instructor
. Good, William E 8250 A 662 Professor
Lewis, Doris 8546 AB12 Professor / Chair
Miliora, Maria T 8252 A 664 Professor
. Mulcahy, Mariann 8250 A 613 Secretary
Patterson, George S 8253 A 601 Professor
Richmond, Martha E 8254 A 665 Professor
. CIs
Briggs, Warren G 8368 S 828 Professor / Chair
. Carlson, Patricia 8077 S 824 Asst Professor
Frank, Jonathan 8617 S 826 Assoc Professor
Kahn, Beverly 8642 S 827 Assoc Professor
. Kiesel, Dina J 8331 S 822 Secretary
Lee, Denis 8442 S 823 Professor
Ziad, Mostapha 8642 S 827 Asst Professor
. 25
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LISTING BY DEPARTMENT
CLINICAL PROGRAMS
Azocar, Nelson 8100 22 Clinical Supervisor
Blumenson, Eric D 8100 T 14 Professor
Callahan, Stephen J 8100 T 22 Professor
Caulo, Elien M 8100 T 11C Director
Garcia, Cynthia M 8100 13 Secretary
Luke, Joan M 8100 Til3 Staff Asst
Rosado, Vivian Off-Chel Secretary
Schatz, John D 8100 T 22A Director
Smith, Douglas L 8100 21 Clinical Supervisor
Vaguerano, Ana M Off-Chel Staff Asst

COMMUNICATIONS & JOURNALISM

Bekken, Jon 8142 R 404 Asst Professor
Boone, Gloria 8501 R 405 Professor
Carragee, Kevin 8768 R 402 Asst Professor
Geisler, Deborah M 8504 R 408 Assoc Professor
Guilar, Joshua 8767 R 410 Asst Professor
Hegarty, Ruth M 8236 F 407 Secretary
Karns, Vicki L 8237 R 403 Assoc Professor
Landry, Mary Ann 8236 R 407 Secretary
Peary, Gerald M 8505 R 412 Professor
Plotkins, Marilyn 8282 A 006 Professor
Preiss, Richard P 8503 R 411 Assoc Professor
Rosenthal, Robert 8502 R 406 Assoc Prof / Chair

COUNSELING CENTER

Busse, Wilma 8226 R 308 Assoc Professor
Garni, Kenneth F 8226 R 309 Professor / Chair
Korn, Paul R 8226 R311 Professor

Kozu, Junko 8226 R 305 Intern

MacVicar, Joan A 8226 R 310 Professor
Maurice, Kay T 8226 R 305 Staff Asst
Melendez, Mickey C 8226 R 305 Intern
Rosenthal, Cheryl 8226 R 305 Intern

DEAN- College Of Liberal Arts & Sciences

Baker, Gina 8265 A 106 Admin Assistant
Caristi, David C 8267 A 1086 Admin Secretary
Mahoney, Lauren P 8268 A 106 Secretary

Ortisi, Andrea 8266 A 106 Director
Robbins, David L 8267 A 1086 Assoc Dean
Ronayne, Michael R 8265 A 106 Dean

Sartwell, Peter C 8268 A 106 Asst Dean
Thayer, Susan C 8570 A 106 Asst Dean

DEAN- Law School

Boyd, Brenda 8155 D139 Admin Secretary
Corbett, William T 8157 D123 Assoc Dean
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DEAN- Law School (continued)

Deliso, John C 8155 D 139 Assoc Dean
Fenton, John E 8155 D 139 Dean

Foley, Elizabeth-Ann S 8157 D123 Dean Of Students
McCormick, Effie 8157 BH23 Coordinator
Ortwein, Bernard M 8157 D123 Assoc Dean
Sullivan, Dawn M 8157 D123 Admin Secretary
York, Nicole A 8155 D139 Admin Assistant

DEAN- Sawyer School of Management

Atherton, Susan 8301 S 5th Assoc Dean
Bardwell, Sandra 8088 S 5th Admin Assistant
Berman, Alisa M 8301 S 5th Staff Asst
Brennan, John 8665 S 5th Dean

Du Jardin, Pierre E 8719 S653 Coordinator
Hallberg, Lillian M 8306 S 8th Director

Hill, Mary N 8307 S 5th Secretary
Lerman, Myra 8624 S 533 Director
MacMurdo, Alexandra S 8300 S 5th Admin Assistant
Malionek, Theresa M 8631 S 551 Admin Services Coord
Nucci, John 8330 S 6th Coordinator
O'Brien, Helen A 8335 S 547 Director

Torrisi, C. Richard 8088 S 5th Assoc Dean
Williams, Linda C 8225 S 5th Staff Asst

DEAN OF STUDENTS OFFICE

Gabriel, Elliot 8239 R 315 Assoc Dean
Meyers, Aeri J 8239 R 318 Admin Assistant
Stoll, Nancy C 8239 R 317 Dean Of Students
Tsige, Zegenu 8239 R 314 Asst Dean
Watson, Michele A 8239 R 317 Secretary
DEVELOPMENT

Andrade, Ana B 8429 B 25th Records Coordinator
Andrews, Charlene 8440 CL 6th Sr Admin Assistant
Blake, Jon J 1905 B 25th Researcher
Burrus, Dawna Gyukeri 8448 B 25th Assoc Dir. Pub Aff
Chittick, Jane 8658 B 25th Sr. Executive Dir.
Coffey, Barbara J 8443 B 25th Dvpt Asst/Recept
Colangelo, Geraldine E 8429 B 25th Secretary

Cole, Jo 1914 B 25th Director DIS
Coleman, Debra A 8444 B 25th Dir/Gift Planning
Condon, Pamela J 8514 B 25th Officer

Curran, Deborah 8446 B 25th Dir/Found & Corp.
DeCilio, Karen M 8643 B 25th Staff Asst

Dennis, Marguerite J 8440 CL 6th VP Dev & Enroliment
Donoghue, Susan 8429 B 25th Clerk

Foss, Jeffrey P 8643 B 25th Asst Director
Keaney, Lisa Z 8045 B 25th Sr. DIS Officer
Kelleher, Nancy 1910 B 25th Assoc Dir. Pub Aff
Loret, Margaret H 8072 CL 6th Dir/Intn'l Adv.
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DEVELOPMENT (contin ued)

Lucey, Virginia A 8029 B 25th Dir/Donor Relations
MacFail, Deborah L 8455 B 25th Campaign Dir/Law Sch
Martelli, Donald E 8509 B 25th Public Affairs Asst
McCarley, Dina R 8452 B 25th Sr Mjr Gifts Officer
McCarthy, Maureen 8451 B 25th Dvpt Assistant
McCormick, Lori A 8508 B 25th Asst Director

Miller, Joyce C 8429 B 25th Records Assistant
Neenan, Jean E 8457 CL 6th Dir/Alumni Relations
Paquin, Irene R 1903 CL 6th Dvpt Assistant
Pendergast, Patrick M 1905 B 25th Assoc Manager
Robinson, Judith A 8441 B 25th Dvpt Assistant
Sansone, Rosemarie E 8428 B 25th Dir/Public Affairs
Sherman, Kimberly A 8445 B 25th Dvpt Assistant

Sintros, James 8365 CL 6th Intern'l Consultant
Vales, Tatiana M 8453 B 25th Dvpt Assistant

Walsh, Robert P 8454 B 25th Dir/Annual Fund
Wheatley, Larry 1904 CL 6th Dir/ Law Alum Cmn
White, Bree C 8606 CL 6th Budget Assistant
Zilch, Cynthia 8390 B 25th Sr Mjr Gifts Officer
ECONOMICS

Anooshian, Mary K 8259 AP 2nd Staff Asst

Baek, In-Mee 8376 AP 2nd Asst Professor

Fetzer, James 1932 B 25th Visiting Asst. Prof.
Haughton, Jonathan 8127 AP 2nd Asst Professor

Haura, Gail L 8259 AP 2nd Secretary

Jaggia, Sanjiv 8023 AP 2nd Assoc Professor
Kelly-Hawke, Alison P 8069 AP 2nd Assoc Professor ‘
Mohtadi, Shahruz 8670 AP 2nd Assoc Professor
Shannon, John C 8671 AP 2nd Assoc Professor
Tuerck, David G 8263 AP 2nd Professor / Chair

EDUCATION & HUMAN SERVICES

Ash, Barbara F 8280 F 336 Professor
Carroll, Sarah 8015 A 562 Instructor
Dahlborg, Lynne D 8228 F 330b Assoc Professor
Eskedal, Glen A 8264 F 244 Professor / Chair
Flaherty, Mary 8228 F 330b Asst Professor
Lewandowski, Glen A 8281 F 334 Professor
Mahoney, Sheila M 8281 F 334 Assoc Professor
McCarthy, Joseph M 8262 E 332 Professor
McDonough, Erin L 8261 F 244 Secretary
Shatkin, Stephen D 8269 F 330a Assoc Professor
Tow, Allan M 8104 F 309 Asst Professor
Williams, Lynn F 8261 F 244 Staff Asst
Winters, Robert A 8269 F 330a Assoc Professor
Zulauf, Carol A 8089 F 336 Asst Professor
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ELECTRICAL & COMPUTER ENGINEERING

Akstin, Cheryl A 8230 A 621 Staff Asst
Demir, Oktay J 8520 A 629 Assoc Professor
Johnson, Waliter H 8602 A 623 Professor / Chair
McCormack, Paul 8676 A 627 Asst Professor
O'Brant, Natasha 8565 A 626 Asst Professor
Rodin, Yevgeniy 8783 A 164 Instructor
Shatz, Lisa 8234 S 628 Asst Professor
Zatet, Mohamed C 8675 A B22 Assoc Professor
ENGLISH

Bigelow, Blair F 8290 F 534 Professor
Caputo, Peter 8270 F 554 Assoc Professor
Coffler, Gail H 8275 F 209 Assoc Professor
Hughes, Ann D 8722 FX 517 Assoc Professor
Johnson, Robert K 8273 F 205 Professor

Jurich , Marilyn 8273 F 205 Assoc Professor
Mandl, Bette 8277 F 407C Professor
Marchant, Frederick J 8053 FX 518 Professor
McKinley, Marlene M 8629 F 405 Professor
Merzlak, Anthony G 8291 F535 Professor / Chair
Miliner, Stuart A 8274 F 207 Professor
Richman, Gerald | 8279 F 536 Assoc Professor
Stanford, Deanna A 8271 F 203 Staff Asst
Strange, Ingrid K 8271 F 203 Secretary
Wilkins , Frederick C 8272 F 206 Professor
Zheng, Da 8279 BRI Asst Professor

ENROLLMENT RESEARCH & PLANNING

Duggan, Michael B 8468 B 25th Director
Harris, Catherine M 1912 CL 2nd Assoc Director
Mahar, Tara E 1913 CL 2nd Asst Director

ENROLLMENT & RETENTION MANAGEMENT

Bisconti, Linda J 8647 CL 2nd Staff Asst

Burgess, Christa K 8718 CL 2nd Program Director
Ericson, Barbara K 8647 CL 2nd Dean

John, Suzanne M 8785 N 2nd Asst Dir/CE/NESAD
LaPointe, Kirsi M 8784 CL 2nd Asst Director
Mattson, Sherry A 8647 CL 2nd Coordinator

Michel, Heidi 8647 CL 2nd Coord/Intn'l Enroll
EXECUTIVE MBA

Kealey, Jennifer L 8660 S 6th Staff Asst

Nowak, Peter J 8660 S 5th Director
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FINANCE
Datta, Mai 8672 S 611 Assoc Professor
Guo, Lin 8388 S 937 Asst Professor
Han, Ki C 8561 S 627 Assoc Professor
Khaksari, Shahriar 8366 S 1142 Professor / Chair
Lynch, Susan J 8044 S 1143 Asst Director
McLaughlin, Robyn M 8378 S 662 Assoc Professor
Mech, Timothy 8449 S 608 Asst Professor
Michel, Shirley M 8396 S 626 Secretary
O'Hara, Thomas 8340 S 612 Assoc Professor
Prezas, Alexandros P 8319 S613 Assoc Professor
Schellhorn, Carolin 8794 S 936 Visiting Asst. Prof.
Valenti, Linda 8641 S 1142 Staff Asst
Vasudevan, Gopala K 8721 S 610 Asst Professor
FINANCIAL AID
Birtwell, Angela 8470 S 8th Coord/Student Svcs
Goguen, Dianne 8470 S 8th Asst Director
Latessa, David U 8470 S 8th Asst Director
Morton, Jeanne M 8470 S 8th coord/Student Loans
Peguero, Dayimiris R 8470 S 8th Coordinator
Perry, Christine A 8470 S 8th Director
Rauseo, Robert J 8471 S 8th Assoc Director
Ricciardi, Jennifer 8470 S 8th Assoc Director
Rizzo, Antonia 8470 S 8th Asst Director
Rogers, Patricia A 8470 S 8th Coordinator, DP
Webb, Louise A 8470 S 8th Coord/Student Emp
GOVERNMENT
Bain, Agnes S 8123 S 1221 Professor / Chair
Berg, John C 8126 B 25th Program/Dir MSPS
Burke, Mary P 8128 S 1229 Asst Professor
Cammisa, Anne E 8130 S 1226 Asst Professor
Dushku, Judith R 8129 S 1228 Assoc Professor
Harris, Calvin E 8133 S 1229 Asst Professor
Haussman, Melissa 8506 s 1227 Asst Professor
Holleman, Judith A 1935 S 1227 Professor
O'Callaghan, John o 8125 S 1225 Assoc Professor
Walsh, Jean J 8122 S 1220 Secretary
GRADUATE ADMISSION
Bishop, Theresa D 8302 AP 2nd Assoc Director
cullinan, Aine B 8302 AP 2nd Secretary
Entin, Judy 8302 AP 2nd Manager
Foggarty, Patrice H 8302 AP 2nd Manager
Fulton-John, Lyn 8302 AP 2nd Assoc Director
Reynolds, Judith 15 8302 AP 2nd Assoc Director
Sullivan, April M 8302 AP 2nd Secretary
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HEALTH SERVICES

Fitzgerald, Janet A 8260 F 1st Nurse Practitioner
Fitzgerald, Margaret 8260 F 1st Assoc Director
Francois, Danielle 8260 F 1st Clerical Asst
Lake, Thelma G 8260 F 1st Director

Pariste, Dolores 8260 F 1st Coordinator
Vinitsky, Stephen J 8260 F 1st Nurse Practitioner
HISTORY

Allison, Robert 8510 S 1214 Asst Prof/Archivist
Bellinger, Robert 8121 S 1212 Instructor
Cavanagh, John C 8119 31213 Professor
Greenberg, Kenneth S 8527 S 1025 Professor / Chair
Lenzie, Sharon L 8116 S 1210 Secretary

Plott, Michele 8118 S 1211 Asst Professor
Umansky, Lauri 8120 S1214 Asst Professor

HUMANITIES & MODERN LANGUAGES

Croxford, Leslie 8267 A 106 Assoc Professor
Ferullo, Karen A 8285 F 436 Secretary
Hastings, Marshall D 8723 F 407A Professor

Kelton, Raymond H 8724 F 407B Assoc Professor
Kostopulos-Cooperman, Celeste 8674 F 634 Assoc Professor
Marko, Jon 8385 F 442 Instructor
McGrath, Thomas 8284 F 635 Visiting Asst. Prof.
Mendez-Herrera, Alberto 8287 F 431 Professor
Smythe, Lanier 8286 F 435 Assoc Prof / Chair
Weitz, Margaret C 8284 F 635 Professor
Zariello, Laure N 8285 F 436 Secretary

HUMAN RESOURCES

Hall, Kimberly J 8415 B 25th Asst Director

Jenkins, Sharon T 8415 B 25th Human Resources Asst
Kegelman, MaryBeth L 8415 B 25th Human Resources Asst
Minardi, Judy 8415 B 25th Director

Tinberg, Toni L 8415 B 25th Assoc Director
Vigliotta, Lisa D 8415 B 25th Asst Director

LAW ADMISSIONS

Bolt, Jane 8144 D 144 Secretary

Ellis, Gail N 8144 D 141C Director

Grano, Kristina L 8144 D 141 Officer

Murphy, Lisa 8144 D 141 Staff Asst

Olen, Melissa 8144 D 141 Coordinator

LAW CAREER SERVICES

Boylen, Michael W 8148 D 137 Career Resource Asst
Dobbins, Michelle A 8148 D 137 Manager
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LAW CAREER SERVICES (continued)

Dufault, Richard P 8148 D137 Secretary
McGurrin, Mary C 8148 D 137 Counselor

Murphy, Catherine L 8148 D 137 Coordinator
Ricciuti, Maureen 8148 D 137 Asst Director
Rogers, Mary K 8148 D 137 Assoc Director
Whitters, James P 8148 D37 Director

LAW FINANCIAL AID

Belmonte, Maryanne 8147 D 141 Coordinator, DP
Ceder, Linda 8147 D 141 Manager

Gay, Katherine A 8147 D 145D Director

Logan, Helen E 8147 D 141 Counselor
Paquette, Traci L 8147 D 141 Coordinator, DP
LAW LIBRARY

Alungulesei, Carmen 8177 D 402A Library Asst

Bander, Ed 8058 D 632 Librarian Emeritus
Barrett, James A 8592 A 461 Systems Tech Svs Lib
Beckworth, Ellen 8199 A 523A Legal Ref. Librarian
Berthiaume, John R 8609 A 437 Pallot Lib Asst.
Brown, Patricia 8058 D 632 Librarian Emeritus
Chiofolo, Christopher J 8242 A 437 Serials Supervisor
Culp, Derek R 8034 D 523D Comp Serv Spec
Delaney, Ellen V 8199 D 523A Legal Ref. Librarian
Fletcher, Melissa L 8176 D 413 Secretary

Flynn, John 8177 D 402A Cir Sves Librarian
Gemellaro, Elizabeth 8199 D 523A Sr Ref Librarian
Grillo, Dominick J 8605 D 523A Comp. Svc Librarian
Hogan, Julie Ann M 8242 A 437 Copy Cataloguer
Jordan, Paula L 8242 A 437 Sr. Acq. Assistant
Martin, Elena 8034 D 523C Ref. Supervisor
McCarthy, Robert 8242 A 437 Acquisition Asst.
McCarthy, Jr., Joseph M 8177 D 402A Supervisor
McKenzie, Elizabeth M 8705 D 413 Director/Assoc. Prof
Porrino, Thomas J 8242 A 437 Serials Assistant
Sweetgall, Susan D 8774 D 415 Asst Director
Turkalo, David M 8079 A 403 Asst Director
Walters, Caroline M 8178 A 437 Acq. Librarian
Whelton, Deborah 8179 D 411 Staff Asst

Wright, Madeleine 8608 A 437 Pallot Librarian
LAW PC RESOURCES

Gaffney, Gina 8352 A 334 Director

Gonzalez, Jose A 8352 A 331 Computing Assistant
Scalley, Judith A 8352 A 338 Acad Computing Spec
LAW REGISTRAR

Brickley, Gail G 8160 BiilS Assoc Registrar
Capone, Cindy L 8160 D 115 Staff Asst
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LAW REGISTRAR (continued)
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l

Cove, Lorraine D 8163 DS Registrar /Asst-Dean
Joseph, Joanne G 8160 D115 Coordinator
Leo, Elaine 8160 D115 Coordinator
Morad, Melissa 8160 D114 Transcript Assistant
LAW REVIEW
Chandler, Akiti 8180 A 481 Secretary
LAW SCHOOL
Amorin, Brenda 8350 D 508 Secretary
Ashe, Marie 8086 D627 Professor
Atik, Jeffery 8777 A 324 Professor
Baker, R. Lisle 8186 A 304 Professor
Bishop, Carter 8534 D 628 Professor
Blum, Karen M 8216 D 620 Professor
Brown, Barry 8298 D611 Professor
Brum, Luis P 8198 D115 Secretary
Cavallaro, Rosanna 8195 D614 Assoc Professor
Clark, Gerard J 8583 D 508C Professor
Comer, Joan M 8191 D 508 Secretary
Conner, Cheryl L 8049 D 146A Director
Cronin, Joseph D 8547 D 636F Professor
Davis, Wendy 8136 A 346 Instructor
Day, Kate N 8559 D615 Professor
Dodd, Victoria J 8567 D 508A Professor
Donahue, Malcolm M 8776 A 308 Professor
Eisenstat, Steven M 8710 D 610 Professor
Elias, Clifford E 8170 pr235 Professor
Epps, Valerie C 8562 D 608 Professor
Feeley, Bernadette T 8558 A 342 Acting Director
l Ferrey, Steven 8103 A 326 Professor
Finn, Thomas 8106 A 310 Professor
Franco, Joseph A 8152 D 631 Assoc Professor
l Glannon, Joseph W 8188 D 630 Professor
Golann, Dwight 8183 D 502B Professor
Greenbaum, Marc 8369 A 309 Professor
. Hamilton, Ellen 8554 D 621 Receptionist
Healy, Lisa N 8699 A 347 Instructor
Hicks, Stephen C 8381 A 306 Professor
Hunt, Cecil 8182 D 636D Visiting Assoc. Prof
I Joyce, Anita 8081 D 146 Budget Assistant
Judge, Catherine T 8187 D612 Professor
Kaplan, Benjamin 8551 D 607 Professor
l Kaplan, Philip C 8212 A 366 Instructor
Keenan, Bernard V 8553 D619 Professor
Kelly, Susan F 8197 A 341 Secretary
l Kindregan, Charles P 8193 T B-6 Professor
LaFauci, Janine M 8131 D 508 Secretary
Lambert, Jr., Thomas F 8354 D 141B Professor
Lemelman, Herbert 8208 A 361 Professor
l Leyva-Hernandez, Melba 8164 D232 Secretary
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LAW SCHOOL (continued)

McEttrick, Joseph P 8181 D 636E Professor
McJohn, Stephen M 8549 D 616 Professor
McLaughlin, Patricia L 8530 D 621 Secretary

Mello, Babette M 8550 D 636 Secretary
Michaud, Sylvia 8351 A 324 Secretary
Moppett, Samantha A 8211 A 349 Instructor
Morehouse, Marilyn L 8644 D 623 Dir/Admin & Sup Serv
Mueller, Janice M 8171 A 327 Asst Professor
Murphy, Russell G 8052 T B7 Professor
Nolan, John J 8215 D 635A Professor

Nolan, Joseph R 8137 D 502A Professor
O'Donnell, Maureen A 8224 A 301 Secretary

Perlin, Marc G 8382 A 305 Professor
Perlmutter, Richard M 8153 D613 Professor
Pettine, Paula S 8346 A 301 Secretary
Pizzano, Richard G 8184 D 636G Professor

Polito, Anthony P 8518 A 323 Asst Professor
Polk, Donald L 8519 A 328 Visiting Assoc. Prof
Ramy, Herbert N 8709 A 332 Instructor
Robertson, Elbert L 3054 D 634 Asst Professor
Romantz, David S 8074 A 343 Instructor
Rounds, Charles E 8185 D 636A Professor
Rustad, Michael L 8190 A 325 Professor
Sandoe, Anthony B 8102 1534 Professor
Schneider, Lisa 8563 A 344 Instructor
Sherman, John R 8105 A 303 Professor
Siegel, Martha 8557 A 342 Director

Simard, Linda S 8087 D618 Assoc Professor
Thompson, Tommy F 8544 D617 Professor
Trotter, Peter 8139 A 321 Instructor
Vacco, Richard P 8548 D 635B Professor
Vinson, Kathieen F 8210 A 345 Instructor
Wasson, Robert P 8151 D 626 Professor
Wilton, Timothy 8214 T B-1 Professor
Wittenberg, Jeffrey 8673 A 307 Professor
Yamada, David C 8543 D 609 Assoc Professor
MAILROOM

Delaine, Tahira 8348 S 1st Clerk

Gonzalez, Diana F 8348 S 1st Asst Supervisor
O'Brien, Sean G 8348 S 1st Clerk

Voto, Anthony A 8593 S st Supervisor
MANAGEMENT

Arthur, Michael B 8357 S 648 Professor
Corman, Joel 8395 S 660 Professor
DeFillippi, Robert 8243 S 650 Assoc Professor
Dumas, Colette 8753 S 664 Assoc Professor
Goel, Sanjay 8402 S 646 Asst Professor
Gopinath, C. 1934 S 663 Assoc Professor
Guide, Daniel R 8356 S 661 Asst Professor
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MANAGEMENT (continued)
Hunt, Neil G

Mazen, Abdelmagid
Nelson, Teresa
O'Neill, Regina
Ornstein, Suzyn
Polatoglu, Hakan
Rosati, Priscilla J
Sankowsky, Daniel A
Shelley, Charles J
Tarimcilar, Murat
Zanzi, Alberto

MARKETING

Aydin, Nizamettin
Lambert, David
Newton, John M
Raymond, Jennifer A
Thomas, Rhonda R
Vaccaro, Joseph P
Venkatraman, Meera
Wheeler, David R

MATH & COMPUTER SCIENCE

Codianni, Margaret E
Cohn, Donald L
Cook, Edith

Ezust, Paul

Haijj, Jack P
Myrvaagnes, Eric R
Orlandic, Ratko
Peterburgsky, Irina
Shukla, Pradeep
Stamatos, Areti J
Stefanescu, Dan
Vovan, Tan V

MIS

Cocco, Vincent P
Curtis, Gregory
DeGloria, Paula A
DiGuardia, Robert D
Ladd, Paul F

Mayo, David A
McDonough, Mary A
McGlone, Lisa M
Poplawski, Darlene F
Porcello, Peter E
Scott, Susan L
Yatim, Fuad M

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY
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1939 S 660
8623 S 656
8338 S 651
8393 S 655
8374 S 652
8371 S 651
8336 S 647
8375 S 654
8377 S 666
8311 S 628
8358 S 658

8206 S 934
8759 S 922
1940 S 926
8651 S 930

8616 S 928
8389 S 935

8313 S 924
8391 S 932
8251 F 621
8232 F 628
8621 [E623
8601 F 627
8233 F 516
8231 F 626
8016 F 622
8702 F 625
8604 F 624
1917 F 621

8679 F 338A
8620 F 519

8523 S 731
8521 S 731
8662 B 25th
8425 B 25th
8423 B 25th
8422 S 731
8424 B 25th
8421 B 25th
8373 B 25th
8426 S 731
8586 B 25th
8585 S 731
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Visiting Asst. Prof.
Assoc Professor
Asst Professor
Asst Professor
Assoc Professor
Asst Professor
Secretary
Professor / Chair
Asst Professor
Assoc Professor
Assoc Professor

Assoc Professor
Professor / Chair
Asst Professor
Secretary

Asst Professor
Assoc Professor
Assoc Professor
Assoc Professor

Staff Asst
Professor

Assoc Professor
Professor / Chair
Professor
Professor

Asst Professor
Professor

Assoc Professor
Secretary
Prof/Grad Prg Dir
Professor

Micro Specialist

Sr Micro Specialist
Sr Prog/Analyst

Dir Admin Computing
Director

Operations Tech

Sr Prog/Analyst

Off. Automation Asst
Coordinator
Director-Computer Op
Sr Prog/Analyst
Director-Network Svc




MOOT COURT

Gentile, Rosemary P

8172
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NEW ENGLAND SCHOOL OF ART & DESIGN (NESAD)

Bartnick, Harry
Brown, Linda
Chadwick, Sara E
Clarke, Karen
Daniele, Ann

Davis, William
Fuchel, Jennifer
Giuliano, Charles
Goldstein, Audrey
Golly, Laura

John, Suzanne M
Martin, Lydia
McKenna, Margaret
Nichter, Susan
Novick, Steven
Tynemouth, Brian W
York, William M

OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT

Artis-Jackson, Sharon
Celestino, Wilma C
Cullinane, Keri A
Parker, Jacqueline
Robinson, Bridget L
Sargent, David J
Zahir, Dorothy A

PAYROLL

Holland, Ann Marie
Pagliarulo, Marie E

PHILOSOPHY

Giancola, Donna
Keefe, Susan M
Outwater, Dennis L
Zuckerstatter, Rudolf

PHYSICAL PLANT

Anderson, James P
Anderson, Kristin
Armstrong, Robert C
Arsenault, Neldy
Brown, Micheal A
Castellucci, Stephen

8785
8785
8785
8785
8785
8785
8785
8785
8785
8785
8785
8785
8785
8785
8785
8785
8785

8613
8613
8220
8220
8613
8220
8220

8412
8329

8258
8399
8238
8109

8110
8110
8110
8110
8110
8110
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N 2nd
N 2nd
N 2nd
N 2nd
N 2nd
N 2nd
N 2nd
N 2nd
N 2nd
N 2nd
N 2nd
N 2nd
N 2nd
N 2nd
N 2nd
N 2nd
N 2nd

S 7th
S 7th
B 25th
B 25th
S 7th
B 25th
B 25th

B 25th
B 25th

S 1026
S 1024
S 1030
S 1028

S BA
S BA16
S BA
S BA
S BA
S BA

Coordinator

Asst Professor
Assoc Professor
Asst Director

Asst Professor
Receptionist

Assoc Prof / Chair
Asst Professor
Instructor

Assoc Professor
Assoc Professor
Asst Dir/f CE/ NESAD
Asst Professor
Receptionist

Asst Professor
Instructor

Mgr/ ResTech/NESAD
Staff Asst

Asst To The Pres
Asst Director
Secretary

Sr Admin Assistant
Secretary
President
Secretary

Manager
Payroll Asst

Asst Professor
Secretary
Professor
Professor

Maint Mech
Asst Director
Maint Mech
Locksmith
Utility Hipr
Utility Hipr
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PHYSICAL PLANT (continued)
Castrillon, Mario 8110 S BA Painter
Collins, John 8114 S BA18 Director
DiPascale, Pietro 8110 S BA Maint Mech
Flores, Evaristo A 8110 S BA Utility Hipr
Getchell, Ralph 8110 S BA Maint Mech
Membreno, Gabriel 8110 S BA Maint Mech
Montville, Bruce D 8110 S BA Maint Mech
Olukotun, Alade 8110 S BA Maint Mech
Prezioso, Paul A 8110 S BA HVAC Mechanic
Reyes, Eugenio B 8110 S BA Maint Mech
Saldarriaga, Guillermo 8110 S BA Utility Hipr
Salomon, Frantz 8110 S BA HVAC Mechanic
Sullivan, John S 8110 S BA Electrician
PHYSICS
Colbert, Christine M 8663 A 621 Secretary
Feldman, Frank A 8618 A 624 Professor
Johnson, Walter H 8602 A 623 Professor / Chair
PSYCHOLOGY
Basseches, Michael 8528 B 25th Assoc Professor
Bursik, Krisanne 8295 F 506 Professor
Demick, Jonathan 8782 F 508 Professor / Chair

8292 B 25th
DiBiase, Rosemarie 8483 F 550 Assoc Professor
Donovan, Noreen 8293 F 503 Staff Secretary

1921 B 25th
Fenton, Kelly 8293 F 503 Staff Asst

1921 B 25th
Harkins, Debra A 1926 F 504 Assoc Professor
Katz, Harvey A 8294 B 25th Professor
Ray, Sukanya 1920 B 25th Asst Professor
Sandberg, Elisabeth 8775 F 507 Asst Professor
Webb, Robert C 8296 B 25th Professor
Wells, Yvonne V 8515 B 25th Asst Professor
PUBLIC MANAGEMENT
Beinecke, Richard H 8062 S 510 Asst Professor
Burke, Frances K 8315 S 629 Professor
Buss, Terry F 8316 5513 Professor / Chair
Cooper, Clarence A 8370 S 509 Assoc Professor
Fortess, Eric E 8318 S 508 Assoc Professor
Lavin, Michael T 8317 S 512 Assoc Professor
Lewis, Sylvia 8330 S 647 Secretary
Matava, M Sandy 8024 S 511 Coordinator
Snow, Douglas J 8048 S 1143 Asst Professor

S
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DeCicco, Anna Maria
Deluca, Kelly A

King, Nakisha L

Lally, Mary M
McCarthy, John
McEachern, Andrea N
Poirier, Christine M
Ross, E Elizabeth

RESIDENCE LIFE

Gillis, Matthew
Owen, Maureen
Wise, Diane M

RIGHT QUESTION PROJECT

Doyle, Jamie Beth
Lopez, Gloria
Robinson, Krystal S
Rothstein, Daniel H
Santana, Luz M
Tetrault, Sharron L

SAWYER LIBRARY

Boyle, Catherine J
Djorup, Kristin

Ford, Vicki M
Hamann, Edmund G
Lourie, Margaret
Maio, Kathleen L
Miller, Joy N

Nies, Rebecca F
Orellana, Nelson A
Power, Michael J
Rogers, Tony M
Thomas, Glynys R
Tynemouth, Brian W

SUFFOLK UNIVERSITY
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SECOND LANGUAGES SERVICES

Ferreira, Isabel M
Foley-Vinay, Linda
Oliver, Janet
Renery, Lisa
Rodrigues, Fernanda

SOCIOLOGY

Boyes-Watson, Carolyn
Fama, Janice M

8430 S 7th
8430 S Tth
8430 S 7th
8430 S 7th
8430 S 7th
8430 S 7th
8430 S 7th
8430 S 7th
2500 RH 150
2500 RH 150
2500 RH 119
8123 B
8123 OFF
8123 OFF
8123 OFF
8123 OFF
8123 OFF
8537 S 1st
8532 S 1st
8063 S 1st
8536 S 235
8541 S 208
8532 S 1st
8414 S 1st
8532 S 239
8535 S 1st
8537 S 1st
8535 S 1st
8532 S 1st
8785 N 2nd
8677 AP 1st
8677 AP 1st
8677 AP 1st
8677 AP 1st
8677 AP 1st
8085 S 1047
8485 S 1042
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Transcript Asst
Coordinator
Coordinator
Registrar
Coordinator
Coordinator
Coordinator
Assoc Reagistrar

Asst Director
Director
Secretary

Office Manager
Trainer
Director

Exec Director
Director
Trainer

Manager

Sr Ref Librarian
A & C Technician
Director

Asst Director

Sr Ref Librarian
Periodicals Tech
Asst Director
Library Asst
Supervisor
Library Asst

Sr Ref Librarian
Mgr/Res Tech/NESAD

Staff Asst

Program Director
Program Assistant
Assessment Specialist
ESL Program Director

Asst Professor
Staff Asst
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SOCIOLOGY (continued)
Holley, John C

Kurtz, Sharon
Manning, Geraldine A
Morton, Donald R
Norton-Hawk, Maureen
Ptacek, James
Skeffington, Edward R
Spitzer, Steven

Todd, Alexandra D
Topitzer, Robert J
Woliver, Renee L

STUDENT ACCOUNTS

Areniello, Antonietta
Barry, Dorothy
Creamer, Stephen J
Fleck, Paula
Gruenberg, Stephen P
Medina, Dawn Marie
Murphy, Erin M

STUDENT ACTIVITIES

Bennett, Sandra
King, Thomas L
Matson, Stephanie
Schmidt, Donna

SWITCHBOARD

Albanese, Venus M
DeVita, Antonella
Ducos, Antonio A
Galloway, Keisha R
Getchell, Laura J
Holton, Carolyn E
Mancini, Lisa A
Marsinelli, Jodi B
Scherban, Jane E
Voto, Catherine A

THEATRE, C. WALSH

Behrens, Thomas C
DeStefano, Christopher J
Plotkins, Marilyn

Wilson, Celeste M
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8496 S 1060

8488 S 1037
8487 S 1032
8494 S 1045
8491 S 1049
8047 S 1051

8648 S 1039
8489 S 1038
8495 S 1043

8490 S 1047
8485 S 1042
8407 S 7th
8407 S 7th
8407 S 7th
8407 S Tth
8409 S 7th
8407 S 7th
8407 S 7th

8320 SAC 2186
8320 SAC 216
8320 SAC 216
8320 SAC 216

8499 S 1st
8299 S 1st
8299 S 1st
8299 S 1st
8299 S 1st
8299 S 1st
8299 S 1st
8299 S 1st
8299 S 1st
8299 S 1st
8581 A 006

8282 A 006
8282 A 006
8581 A 006

UNIVERSITY MEDIA SERVICES (UMS)

Clark, Heather E
Comeau, George T

1906 B 25th
8484 S 908
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Assoc Professor
Asst Professor
Assoc Professor
Assoc Professor
Asst Professor
Asst Professor
Dir, Soc Intern Prog
Professor
Professor / Chair
Assoc Professor
Secretary

Staff Accountant
Student Accts Rep
Associate Bursar
Bursar

Manager

Sr Student Acct Rep
Cashier

Supervisor
Asst Director
Asst Director
Director

Coordinator
Operator
Operator
Operator
Operator
Operator
Operator
Operator
Telecomm. Coord.
Operator

Technical Director
Production Assistant
Director

General Manager

Staff Asst
Assoc Director
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UNIVERSITY MEDIA SERVICES (UMs) (continued)

Gaudiano, Pam 8484
Laney, Valerie 8288
McClure, Gretchen 8080
Palmer, Tracey L 8098
Pearson, Derek M 8244
Profera, Nancy 1936
Ross, Jennifer H 1937
Walcott, William 8168
Wilcke, Marilyn A 8167
Willwerth, Denise 8032

UNIVERSITY POLICE

Brown, Maureen 8333
Chen, William L 8333
Crowley, Michael J 8333
Curran, Paul 8333
Davis, James L . 8333
DeBenedictis, Michael R 8333
DiBlasi, Philip N 8333
Duca, Richard 8333
Grande, Gregory M 8333
Hernandez, Darwin O 8333
Johnson, Tyrone L 8333
Kelleher, Mark R 8333
Legaspi, Exxon N 8333
Lehmann, Renee M 8333
Lio, Patricia M 8333
Materazzo, Stephen J 8333
Nunez, Ramon A 8333
Pagliarulo, John 8115
Piscitelli, Pasquale A 8333
Rooney, Kevin D 8333
Ryan, Michae| 8333
Slattery, Christopher J 8333
Tirella, Orlando 8333
Toussaint, Donald 8333

UNIVERSITY SAFETY OFFICE
TBA 8628

VICE PRESIDENT / TREASURER'S OFFICE

Dwyer, Michael F 8639
Ferreira, Constance M 8440
Flannery, Francis X 8400
Hastie, Marie A 8401
Kennedy, Joseph 8305

40

S 908
F 404
F 404
B 25th
D 215
B 25th
B 25th
D 215
B 25th
F 409

D 1st
D 1st
D 1st
D 1st
D 1st
D 1st
D 1st
D 1st
D 1st
D 1st
D 1st
S 1st
D 1st
D 1st
D 1st
D 1st
D 1st
S A17
D 1st
D 1st
SA03
D 1st
D 1st
D 1st

A 183

B 25th
B 25th
B 25th
B 25th
B 25th

Asst Director
Graphic Designer
Asst. Graphic Design
Writer/Editor

Eve Coordinator
Writer/Editor
Graphic Designer
Asst Director
Director

Production Manager

Officer
Officer

Officer

Corporal

Police Off/Trainee
Officer

Crime Prevention Off
Officer
Operations Officer
Officer

Corporal

Officer

Officer

Officer

Officer

Officer

Officer

Captain

Security Officer
Officer

Sargeant
Corporal

Officer

Corporal

Univ Safety Officer

Asst Treasurer
Admin Assistant

Vice Pres - Treasurer
Sr Admin Assistant
Dir/Facilities Plan






